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Bolts & Capscrews Screws MetricsDomestics
Capscrews
      Grade 2, 5 & 8
Hex Bolts
      A307A
Heavy Hex Bolts
      A307B
      A193-B7
Square Head Bolt
      A307 Grade A
Carriage Bolts
      A307, Grade 5 & B
Lag Bolts
      Grade 1
Tap Bolts
      A307 & Grade 5
Structural Bolts
      A325 - Unassembled
      A325 - Assembled
Tension Control Bolts
      A325 Assembly
      A490 Assembly
Plow Bolts
      #3 Head - Grade 5
Elevator Bolts
      Grade 1
Frame Bolts
      Indented Hex - Grade 5
Flange Bolts
      Grade 5
Timber Bolts
      Dome Head

Machine Screws
      Phil - Flat, Pan, Truss, Round
      Slotted - Round, Flat, IHWH
      Unslotted - Ind Hx (No Washer), IHWH
      Combo - Phil/Slot - Rnd, Truss, Pan
      SEM - Phil Pan
Thumb Screw
      Type B (no shoulder)
Tapping Screw
      Phil - Flat, Pan, Truss, Oval
      Combo - Phil/Slot Pan
      HWH Slot
      Square Drive - Pan, Falt
Self Drilling Screws
      Unslotted HWH
      Unslotted HWH w/ Bonded EPDM Washer
      Phil - Pan, Flat, Bugle
      .�/DWK �0RGLƓHG�
      Phil Pan Framing
      Square Drive - Pan
      Square Trim #4 - Flat
Self Piercing
      HWH - Slot
      .�/DWK �0RGLƓHG� PKLO � TUXVV
Thread Cutting
      Type 23 - Phil - Pan & HWH Slot
      Type 25 - Phil, Pan & HWH Slot
      Type F - Phil, Pan, Flat & HWH Slot
Thread Rolling
      Phil Pan (Tri-Lobe)       HWH Slot (Tri-Lobe)
Floor Board
      6 Lobe - Flat Head Type F
Wood Screws
      Phil - Flat
Drywall Screws
      Phil Bugle
      Square Bugle
      Phil Pan (Framing
      Square Trim #4 Head
      .�/DWK �0RGLƓHG� PKLO � TUXVV
Concrete Screws
      Phil - Flat        HWH - Slot
Deck Screws
      Phil Bugle
Green Grounding Screws

Hex Head Cap Screw - Patrial Thread
      Din 931/960 - ISO 4014/8765
      Class B.8, 10.9
Hex Head Cap Screw - Full Thread
      Din 933/961 - ISO 4017/867
      Class B.8, 10.9
Flange Bolt Non Serrated - DIN 6921
      Class 10.9
Carriage Bolt - DIN 603
      Class 4.6
Hex Nuts - DIN 934 - ISO 4032/8673
      Class 6, 8, 10
Coupling Nuts - DIN 9334
      Class 6
Jam Nuts - DIN 439B - ISO 4035
      Class 4
Acorn Nuts - DIN 1587
      Class 6
Serrated Flange Nuts - DIN 6923 - 
ISO 4161
      Class B
Smooth Flange Nuts - DIN 6923 - 
ISO 4161
      Class B
Nylon Inserts Locknuts - DIN 985
      Class B, 10
Nylon Inserts Locknuts High - DIN 982
      Class B
Kep Nuts
      Class 6, 8
Washer - DIN 125A
      Class 140, HV, 200HV
Washer - DIN 433
      Class 140 HV
Washer - Tihick DIN 7349
      Class 140V
Fender Washer - DIN 9021B
      Class 140V
Helical Split Lockwahser - Din 127
All Threaded Rod - DIN 975
      Class 4.6
Machine Screws - Din 7985A/965A
      Class 4.8 - Phil - Pan & Flat

Nuts
Finished Hex Nuts
      Grade 2, 5 & 8
Heavy Hex Nuts
      Grade 2, 5 & 8
      A563 Grade C
      DH-HDG w/ Blue Wax
      2H
Coupling Nuts
      Regular, Economy, Reducer
Jam Nuts
      Finished & Heavy
Slotted Nuts
      Finished, Heavy, 2H
Square Nuts
      Regular & Heavy
High Nuts
      Grade 5 & 8
Machine Screw Nuts
      Hex & Square
Wing Nuts
      Forged & Stamped
Toggle Wing Nuts
Acron Cap Nuts
      Nickel Plated
Tee Nuts

Locknuts
Automation Style
      Grade B & C
Collar Style
      Grade C
Hex Flange
      Grade F & G
Serrated Flange
      Regular & Large
Reversible (2 way)
K-Locknuts
Nylon Insert
      NE - Grade A & C
      NM, NU, NTE - Grade A

Threaded Rod
Low Carbon
A193 B7
304 & 316 Stainless

Studs
B-7
      Unassembled
      Assembled w/ 2H Nut

Washers
USS & SAE
Fender
Hardened
      USS & SAE
      F436
Beveled
      Malleable
      F436
Split Lockwashers
      Regular
      Alloy
      High Collar
Tooth Lockwashers
      Internal/External
Ogee Washer Gret Iron HDG
Square Plate Washer HDG
Round Plate Washer (Dock) HDG
Finishing Washer Nickel Plated
Round Malleable

Anchors
Wedge Anchor Assembled
Drop-In Anchor & Setting Tool
Double Expansion Shields Zinc
Lag Shields - Long & Short
Hammer Drive Anchor
      Mushroom Head
Sleeve Anchor Acorn Nut
Sleeve Anchor Hex Nut
Machine Screw Anchor &
      Setting Tool

Cap Screws
      Grade 5
      Grade 8
Structural Bolts
      A325 - Unassembled
Tension Control Bolts
     A325 Assembly
     A490 Assembly
Finished Hex Nuts
      Grade 8
Heavy Hex Nuts
      A563 Grade C
      DH-HDG w/ Blue Wax
Tension Washer
      Grade 9
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Company Profile

ʺ

Founder Dan Long who still is very active in the company, and acting 
currently as its President and CEO started FDL in 2006. Dan has
had a long career in the fastener, logistics and component industries
VLQFH KH ƓUVW OHIW ,QGLDQD 8QLYHUVLW\ LQ ����� +H JUHZ XS LQ WKH UXVW 
belt of Indiana in a family that worked in industrial distribution. He 
has held several C-Level positions at various companies prior to 
founding FDL.

FDL was founded on a principle of creating an organization that 
values its customers, suppliers and employees as much as creating 
value for its ownership.

FDL prides itself on creating advantage for its customers by engi-
neering products and processes to reduce and eliminate waste. Our
technical expertise adds value and helps separate us from other 
companies that just provide parts. We like to learn more about our 
customers business and become an expert about their company.

In dealing with world-class manufacturers customer’s, quality is not
a perk but an expectation. FDL is an ISO 9001:2015 registered 
company that prides itself on quality. We have invested heavily in 
quality systems, inspection equipment, and R & D.  

We hold ourselves and our suppliers to the highest standard when it
comes to human rights, environmental protections, and responsible 
business practices in our supply chain. Together with our partners, 
we go above and beyond accepted industry practices to improve 
the lives of our suppliers’ employees while conserving the earth’s 
resources for generations to come.

F'/ FDVWHQHUV FRUSRUDWH RIƓFH LV ORFDWHG LQ SFKDXPEXUJ� ,/ DQG ZH 
have a Distribution Facility including Sales, Engineering, Quality 
and R & D located in Elkhart, IN.

FDL has three distinct business segments that are described below.

FDL Fasteners – Fasteners are a big part of what we do. We supply a 
wide range of internally and externally threaded fasteners to
OEM’s and Master Distributors across North America. We can supply
standard and special fasteners in both high and low volumes in 
almost any material. We regularly set up VMI programs to take the
burden of managing the fasteners off of our customers. Our fastener 
engineering expertise is second to none. We service dozens of
industries and our specialty is supplying hard to make items. We have
a global footprint when it comes to fasteners, which allows us to 
have a leaner supply chain and lower cost than our competitors.

FDL Trailer Components – FDL is a leader in supplying all types of 
trailer components to the Heavy, Medium and Light Duty trailer 
makers and Trailer Parts Distributors. We have been a leader in this 
industry since our beginning and we have found ourselves as the 
market leader in the trailer component category. Our broad and 
extensive product offering goes well beyond Fasteners, AP Kits and 
other trailer hardware. If it is used to build a trailer then we most 
likely can provide it. We have thousands of non-catalog parts that we
provide our customers.

FDL Special Parts – FDL is a provider of parts to an extensive list of
industries. We can provide Machined items, Stampings, Springs, 
Injected Molded Parts, Castings, Forgings, Hot Forming, Cold Forming,
Welded Assemblies and Kits of all kinds. Our extensive product
offering is a clear advantage for companies looking to reduce suppliers
DQG OHYHUDJH HFRQRPLHV RI VFDOH IRU PRUH HIƓFLHQW ORJLVWLFV�
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Suspension AP Kits Axle Wheel Hardware Mobile Home Parts Jacks, Winches, CouplersTrailerIndex

FDL
Fasteners Cast Equalizers

2

1

7 8 9 10 11

2 3 4 5 6

DIMENSIONS

1.50"
4.00"
2.00"
2.50"
2.00"
2.00"
3.00"
2.88"
2.88"
1.75"
1.75"

.563"

.563"

.563"

.563"

.750"

.563"

.563"

.563"

.750"

.750"

.563"

2.65 lb.
2.85 lb.
1.95 lb.
2.25 lb.
2.35 lb.
3.45 lb.
3.90 lb.
2.75 lb.
3.45 lb.
3.30 lb.
3.35 lb.

 
013-310-02
013-104-02
013-356-02
 
013-105-02
 
013-E1-02, E1, E-1, A2252CB
 
 
 

5.50"
6.06"
5.75"
6.13"
6.25"
6.75"
9.06"
7.75"
7.75"
8.00"
8.00"

A B C

.563"

.563"

.563"

.563"

.563"

.563"

.563"

.563"

.563"

.563"

.563"

D

EQ-R2
EQ-310
EQ-104
EQ-356
EQ-458
EQ-105
EQ-126
EQ-E1
EQ-E34
EQ-R83
EQ-R89

FDL PART
NUMBER

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

PICTURE UNIT
WEIGHT

250 pc.
720 pc.

1,050 pc.
1,000 pc.

900 pc.
576 pc.
300 pc.
720 pc.
700 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.

CASE
QUANTITY

715 lb.
2,152 lb.
2,147 lb.
2,320 lb.
2,225 lb.
2,090 lb.
1,240 lb.
2,055 lb.
2,520 lb.

690 lb.
700 lb.

CASE
WEIGHT

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\
• Also available in Hot-Dip-Galvanized, call for availabilty and pricing.

NOTES

A
A

B
B

D

D

C C
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FDL
Fasteners Steel Fabricated Equilizers 2" Wide Springs

3

NOTES
• These steel fabricated equalizers are designed for the use of 2" wide slipper springs in a tandem or triple axle application. 

• The Equalizers are made to industry standards.

• Center bushing for EQ-5541 and EQ-4541 utilize .88" ID. Nylon bushing encased in a 1.31" OD. X 1.06" ID. steel tube.

• Material: Hot rolled structural steel.

• All equalizers use a .88" equalizer bolt. 

• Dimension "T" equals thickness of material.

• EQ-1304 and EQ-1344 not supplied with nylon bushing.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

DIMENSIONS

EQ-1304
EQ-5541
EQ-1344
EQ-4541

FDL PART
NUMBER

CASE
QUANTITY

REFERENCE
NUMBERSA

11.00"
12.00"
13.00"
12.00"

B

3.50"
4.00"
3.50"
4.00"

C

5.19"
4.44"
5.94"
4.44"

D

4.63"
4.75"
5.50"

.75"

E

0.88"
0.88"
0.88"
0.88"

F

0.44"
0.56"
0.44"
0.56"

G

0.56"
0.56"
0.56"
0.56"

T

0.22"
0.31"
0.22"
0.24"

UNIT
WEIGHT

6.60 lb.
9.80 lb.
7.78 lb.
8.20 lb.

144 pc.
126 pc.
144 pc.
126 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

950 lb.
1,235 lb.
1,120 lb.
1,035 lb.

13-4
5541
13-44-1
4541

B

AC D

E

F

G

Trailer Components
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FDL
Fasteners 10K General Duty Steel Fabricated Equalizers 2-1/2” Wide Springs

4

NOTES
• These steel fabricated equalizers are designed for the use of 2-1/2" wide slipper
 springs in a tandem or triple axle application. 

• The Equalizers are made to industry standards and supplied as oiled metal.

• Material: Hot rolled structural steel.

• All equalizers use a 1" equalizer bolt. 

• Dimension "T" equals thickness of material.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

DIMENSIONSFDL PART
NUMBER

EQ-GD5000
EQ-GD6000
EQ-LH42
EQ-RH42
EQ-LH48
EQ-RH48
EQ-13140
EQ-13141

PICTURE

1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3

A

15.75"
21.75"
18.50"
18.50"
24.63"
24.63"
18.38"
24.75"

B

4.75"
4.75"
5.19"
5.19"
5.19"
5.19"
5.19"
5.19"

C

7.00"
10.00"

7.75"
7.75"

10.88"
10.88"

7.13"
10.38"

D

7.88"
10.88"

7.06"
7.06"

10.25"
10.25"
6.75"

10.00"

E

1.00"
1.00"
1.00"
1.00"
1.00"
1.00"
1.00"
1.00"

F

2.38"
2.38"
2.16"
2.16"
2.16"
2.16"
2.25"
2.25"

G

0.78"
0.78"
0.77"
0.77"
0.77"
0.77"
0.75"
0.75"

T

0.31"
0.31"
0.25"
0.25"
0.25"
0.25"
0.20"
0.20"

UNIT
WEIGHT

20 lb.
26 lb.
18 lb.
18 lb.
24 lb.
24 lb.
15 lb.
20 lb.

CASE
QUANTITY

130 pc.
100 pc.
126 pc.
126 pc.
102 pc.
102 pc.
135 pc.
100 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

2,600 lb.
2,600 lb.
2,282 lb.
2,282 lb.
2,467 lb.
2,467 lb.
2,025 lb.
2,000 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

5000GD, EQ-5000GD
6000GD, EQ-6000GD
13-082, EQ-42LH
13-083, EQ-42RH
13-084, EQ-48LH
13-085, EQ-48RH
13-140
13-141

1 2 3

A

B
C

D

E
E EF F F

G
G G

C DC D
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FDL
Fasteners 10K General Duty Steel Fabricated Equalizers 2-1/2” Wide Springs

5

NOTES
• Each of the hanger sets below correspond to the steel fabricated
 equalizers directly opposite on previous page.

• Material: Hot rolled structural steel.

• Dimension “C" equals the inside width of the part. 

• Dimension "T" equals thickness of material.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

DIMENSIONSFDL PART
NUMBER

AHF3000
AHC2000
AHR4000
AHF1084LH
AHF1084RH
AHC1086
AHR3061
AHF2874
AHC2942
AHR3061

PICTURE

1
2
3
4
4
5
8
6
7
8

A

5.50"
1.75"
5.50"
5.25"
5.25"
4.38"
4.44"
5.25"
4.25"
4.44"

B

8.00"
3.19"
8.00"
7.00"
7.00"
5.88"
7.00"
6.50"
5.63"
7.00"

C

2.75"
4.13"
2.75"
2.63"
2.63"
3.25"
2.62"
2.63"
3.25"
2.75"

D

4.00"
5.00"
4.00"
4.50"
4.50"
5.00"
4.50"
4.00"
5.00"
4.50"

E

2.00"
2.50"
2.00"
2.50"
2.50"
2.50"
2.50"
2.00"
2.50"
2.50"

F

0.78"
1.00"
N/A

0.77"
0.77"
1.06"
2.25"
0.76"
1.00"
2.25"

G

N/A
N/A
6.13"
N/A
N/A
N/A

5.56"
2.75"
1.75"
5.56"

T

0.24"
0.24"
0.24"
0.24"
0.24"
0.37"
0.24"
0.19"
0.24"
0.24"

UNIT
WEIGHT

4.60 lb.
5.00 lb.
5.80 lb.
5.30 lb.
5.30 lb.
7.23 lb.
5.84 lb.
4.30 lb.
5.80 lb.
5.70 lb.

CASE
QUANTITY

395 pc.
395 pc.
395 pc.
350 pc.
350 pc.
350 pc.
350 pc.
330 pc.
330 pc.
330 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

1,817 lb.
1,975 lb.
2,291 lb.
1,840 lb.
1,840 lb.
2,530 lb.
2,045 lb.
1,420 lb.
1,915 lb.
1,880 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

3000, HG-3000-F
2,000, HG-2000-C
4000, HG-4000-R
72-1084, HG-1084-F-LH
72-1084, HG-1084-F-RH
72-1086, HG-1086-C
72-1085, HG-3061-R
28-74, HG-2874-F
29-42, HG-2942-C
30-61, HG-3061-R

1 D
B

A
F

E
7 8

2 3 4

5 6

G
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FDL
Fasteners Shackle Links

6

DIMENSIONSFDL PART
NUMBER

LK-200
LK-225
LK-250
LK-256
LK-262
LK-275
LK-312
LK-350
LK-362
LK-425
LK-475
LK-225-150
LK-250-150
LK-275-150
LK-312-150
LK-375-150
LK-400-150
LK-450-150
LK-525-150
LK-556-150

A

2.00"
2.25"
2.50"

2.5625"
2.625"

3.75"
3.125"
3.50"

3.625"
4.25"
4.75"
2.25"
2.50"
2.75"

3.125"
3.75"
4.00"
4.50"
5.25"

5.5625"

B

3.25"
3.50"
3.78"
3.81"
3.90"
4.00"
4.38"
4.75"
4.90"
5.53"
6.03"
3.53"
3.78"
4.03"
4.40"
5.03"
5.28"
5.78"
6.53"
6.84"

C

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

.63"

D

0.22"
0.22"
0.22"
0.22"
0.22"
0.22"
0.22"
0.22"
0.22"
0.22"
0.22"
0.25"
0.25"
0.25"
0.22"
0.25"
0.22"
0.22"
0.25"
0.25"

E

1.25"
1.25"
1.25"
1.25"
1.25"
1.25"
1.25"
1.25"
1.25"
1.25"
1.25"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"

UNIT
WEIGHT

0.230 lb.
0.235 lb.
0.240 lb.
0.240 lb.
0.261 lb.
0.264 lb.
0.285 lb.
0.314 lb.
0.263 lb.
0.335 lb.
0.405 lb.
0.420 lb.
0.440 lb.
0.470 lb.
0.340 lb.
0.580 lb.
0.445 lb.
0.470 lb.
0.740 lb.
0.780 lb.

CASE
QUANTITY

2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs
2,000 pcs

CASE
WEIGHT

490 lb.
500 lb.
510 lb.
510 lb.
552 lb.
558 lb.
600 lb.
628 lb.
556 lb.
700 lb.
840 lb.
870 lb.
910 lb.
970 lb.
710 lb.

1,190 lb.
920 lb.
500 lb.

1,510 lb.
1,590 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

18-11, SL-200
18-11, 018-011-00, 105882, 115841D, 9000163, SML225, SL-225
SL-250
18-115, SL-256
115052, 9000223, SL-263
SL-275
18-12, 018-012-00, 133207, 115208, 9000164, SML312, SL-313
18-3.5, SL-350
SL-363
SL-425
SL-475
SL-225-150
SL-250-150
SL-275-150
SL-313-150
SL-375-150
SL-400-150
SL-450-150
SL-525-150
SL-556-150

Ř 0DWHULDO� PLFNOHG DQG RLOHG VWUXFWXUDO VWHHO SHU $ST0 VSHFLƓFDWLRQV� 
• Shackle Links available in most common platings upon request.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�
Ř FRU PODLQ ƓQLVK DGG ŏP/1Ő WR HQG RI SDUW QXPEHU�
Ř FRU =LQF PODWLQJ DGG ŏ=1CŐ WR HQG RI SDUW QXPEHU�

NOTES

A

B
C

D

E

Trailer Components
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FDL
Fasteners Spring Hangers

7

SPRING HANGERS 1-3/4” WIDE SPRINGS
DESCRIPTIONTYPE

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
3

FDL PART
NUMBER

MH-87A
MH-87B
MH-87C
>MH-OB
MH-100
MH-112
AH-144
AH-200
AH-246
AH-325
AH-362
AH-425
AH-505
AH-525
AH-538
AH-194
AH-350
AH-475
AH-SS

A

1.00"
1.00"
1.00"
1.00"
1.13"
1.12"
1.44"
2.00"
2.46"
3.25"

3.625"
4.25"
5.05"
5.25"
5.38"
1.94"
3.50"
4.75"
N/A

B

2.25"
2.25"
2.00"
2.25"
2.13"
2.13"
2.06"
2.63"
3.09"
3.87"
4.30"
4.87"
5.67"
5.87"
6.19"
2.81"
4.38"
5.63"
1.21"

C

1.30"
1.30"
1.30"
1.30"
1.44"
1.30"
1.88"
1.88"
1.88"
1.88"
1.88"
1.88"
1.88"
1.88"
1.88"
1.88"
1.88"
1.88"
2.00"

D

0.23"
0.23"
0.23"
0.23"
0.23"
0.23"
0.23"
0.23"
0.23"
0.23"
0.23"
0.23"
0.23"
0.23"
0.38"
0.22"
0.22"
0.30"
0.21"

E

1.50"
1.50"
1.75"
1.50"
1.50"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
2.50"
2.50"
2.50"
1.00"

F

Offset
0.75"

0.875"
Offset
0.75"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.25"
1.25"
1.25"
N/A

UNIT
WEIGHT

0.47 lb.
0.47 lb.
0.50 lb.
0.57 lb.
0.41 lb.
1.20 lb.
0.67 lb.
1.21 lb.
1.37 lb.
1.66 lb.
1.75 lb.
2.18 lb.
3.25 lb.
3.50 lb.
4.53 lb.
0.77 lb.
1.39 lb.
2.52 lb.
0.28 lb.

CASE
QUANTITY

1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
2,000 pc.
2,000 pc.
1,000 pc.

750 pc.
1,500 pc.
1,400 pc.

500 pc.
500 pc.
500 pc.
500 pc.

1,000 pc.
750 pc.
500 pc.

2,000 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

470 lb.
470 lb.
500 lb.
570 lb.
407 lb.

2,400 lb.
1,340 lb.
1,205 lb.
1,027 lb.
2,490 lb.
2,450 lb.
1,080 lb.
1,625 lb.
1,750 lb.
2,265 lb.

770 lb.
1,040 lb.
1,260 lb.

561 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

SMH87A
SMH87B
SMH87C, 113498
030-020-00/R
HG-100,  SMH100
93003X, HG-112, SMH112
28-6, HG-144, SMH144
29-8, HG-200, SMH200
28-3, HG-246, SMH246
28-5, 77029, 106183, HG-325, SMH325
29-31
28-4,106185, HG-425, SMH425
SMH505
106184, SMH525
HG-538, SMH538
HG-194, SMH194
HG-350, SMH350
HG-475, SMH475
4104-04, HG-SS

Ř 0DWHULDO� PLFNOHG DQG RLOHG VWUXFWXUDO VWHHO SHU $ST0 VSHFLƓFDWLRQV� 
• Other spring hangers are available upon request. 

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�
Ř FRU PODLQ ƓQLVK DGG ŏP/1Ő WR HQG RI SDUW QXPEHU�
Ř FRU =LQF PODWLQJ DGG ŏ=1CŐ WR HQG RI SDUW QXPEHU�
> With Steel Bushing.

NOTES

A

EC

1 2 3

D

B F
E

C

D
B

Trailer Components
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SPRING HANGERS 2” WIDE SPRINGS

• Material: Hot oiled structural steel. 

• Other spring hangers are available upon request. 

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�
Ř FRU PODLQ ƓQLVK DGG ŏP/1Ő WR HQG RI SDUW QXPEHU�
Ř FRU =LQF PODWLQJ DGG ŏ=1CŐ WR HQG RI SDUW QXPEHU�

NOTES

DESCRIPTIONFDL PART
NUMBER

HG-F281
HG-F291
HG-R3028
HG-F2891
HG-C2951
HG-R3061
HG-F15844
HG-C15864
HG-R15854
HG-F15843
HG-C15863
HG-R15853

A

4.25"
3.50"
5.37"
5.00"
4.50"
6.43"
3.56"
3.38"
5.06"
3.56"
3.38"
5.06"

PICTURE

1
2
3
1
2
3
4
5
6
4
5
6

B

4.88"
4.50"
6.00"
5.63"
5.53"
7.06"
4.31"
4.50"
6.00"
4.31"
4.50"
6.00"

C

2.25"
3.06"
2.25"
2.25"
3.06"
2.25"
2.19"
3.13"
2.19"
2.19"
3.13"
2.19"

D

0.25"
0.31"
0.25"
0.25"
0.31"
0.25"
0.30"
0.30"
0.30"
0.30"
0.37"
0.30"

E

3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
4.00"
4.00"
4.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"

F

1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"
2.00"
2.00"
2.00"
1.50"
1.50"
1.50"

G

0.57"
0.89"/0.90"
0.38"
0.57"
0.89"/0.90"
0.38"
0.57"
0.84"/0.90"
0.57"
0.57"
0.84"/0.90"
0.57"

H

N/A
N/A

3.75"
2.88"
2.48"
4.82"
N/A
N/A

3.47"
N/A
N/A

3.47"

UNIT
WEIGHT

2.43 lb.
2.80 lb.
3.32 lb.
3.28 lb.
4.08 lb.
3.76 lb.
3.32 lb.
3.69 lb.
4.78 lb.
2.52 lb.
3.31 lb.
3.34 lb.

CASE
QUANTITY

400 pc.
375 pc.
250 pc.
250 pc.
250 pc.
250 pc.
500 pc.
500 pc.
500 pc.
750 pc.
750 pc.
750 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

970 lb.
1,050 lb.

830 lb.
820 lb.

1,020 lb.
940 lb.

1,663 lb.
1,847 lb.
2,391 lb.
1,888 lb.
2,480 lb.
2,500 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

28-1, HG-281-F
29-1, HG-291-C
30-28, HG-3028-R
28-9-1, HG-2891-F
29-5-1, HG-2951-C
30-6-1, HG-3061-R
1584-4, HG-15844-F
1586-4, HG-15864-C
1585-4, HG-15854-R
1584, HG-15843-F
1586, HG-15863-C
1585, HG-15853-R

Trailer Components

A

C

1
Standard Duty Heavy Duty
2 3 4 5 6

D

B

E

G
H

F
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EQUALIZER BOLTS & NUTS

SHACKLE BOLTS & NUTS

Shackle Bolts & NutsEqualizer Bolts & Nuts

FDL PART
NUMBER

CB78X471GR2STLPLN
CB78X471GR2STLPLNZKNCP
CB78X471GR2STLPLNZK
78CN
6-111
6-111ZY
LN38GR2STLZN

CASE
WEIGHT

39 lb.
46 lb.
46 lb.
49 lb.
54 lb.
54 lb.
61 lb.

CASE
QUANTITY

40 pc.
50 pc.
50 pc.

300 pc.
300 pc.
300 pc.

4,000 pc.

DIMENSIONS

4.75" X 7/8"-9
4.75" X 7/8"-9
4.75" X 7/8"-9

7/8"-9
7/8"-9
7/8"-9

3/8"-16

DESCRIPTION

Bolt, Non-Lubed, CPH, Gr 2, Plain
Bolt, Lubed, no CPH, Gr 2, Plain
Bolt, Lubed, CPH, Gr 2, Plain
Nut, 6 Slotted Hex, Plain
Nut, Top Lock, Plain
Nut, Top Lock, Zinc
Nut, Lock, Zinc

FDL PART
NUMBER

SCH916X300GR5STLPLN
SCH916X300GR5STLZN
SCH916X350GR5STLPLN
SCH916X350GR5STLZN
SCH716X2.895GR5STLPLN
SCH716X2.820GR5STLPNZK
SCH716X2.895GR5STLPNZK
LN916GR2STLPLN
LN916GR2STLZY
FLN716GR2STLZN

DESCRIPTION

Bolt, Hex, Gr 5, Plain
Bolt, Hex, Gr 5, Zinc
Bolt, Hex, Gr 5, Plain
Bolt, Hex, Gr 5, Zinc
Bolt, Gr 5, Step Down Thread
Bolt, Lubed, Hex, Gr 5, Step Down Thread
Bolt, Lubed, Hex, Gr 5, Step Down Thread
Nut, Top Lock, Plain
Nut, Top Lock, Zinc
Nut, Flange, Steel Zinc, No Serrations

DIMENSIONS

3.00" X 9/16"-18
3.00" X 9/16"-18
3.50" X 9/16"-18
3.50" X 9/16"-18
2.90" X 7/16"-20
3.40" X 7/16"-20
2.90" X 7/16"-20

9/16"-18
9/16"-18
7/16"-20

CASE
QUANTITY

190 pc.
190 pc.
175 pc.
175 pc.
200 pc.
130 pc.
160 pc.

1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,400 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

43 lb.
43 lb.
51 lb.
51 lb.
48 lb.
37 lb.
37 lb.
56 lb.
56 lb.
58 lb.

Trailer Components
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LEAF SPRING CENTER BOLTS

Leaf Spring Center Bolts

FDL PART
NUMBER

LSB38X2.25STL
LSB38X3.25STL
LSB38X4STL
HN38STL

DESCRIPTION

Bolt, Spring Retainer
Bolt, Spring Retainer
Bolt, Spring Retainer
Nut, Hex for Spring Retainer Bolt

DIMENSIONS

2.25" x 3/8"-24
3.25" x 3/8"-24
4.00" x 3/8"-24

3/8"-24

CASE
QUANTITY

500 pc.
500 pc.
500 pc.
950 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

40 lb.
52 lb.
60 lb.
40 lb.

Trailer Components

• Other Suspension Fasteners available upon request.                                                                                                                                        

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\� 

NOTES
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DIMENSIONSFDL PART
NUMBER

UBR38C175429STL
UBR38F175429STL
UBR50F175429STL
UBR44F238513STL
UBR50F238550STL
UBR50F238625STL
UBR50F300650STL
UBR50F300700STL
UBR56F300700STL
UBR56F350800STL
UBR63C500900STL
UBS56F200575STL
UBS56F200650STL

PICTURE

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

TUBE
DIAMETER

1.75"
1.75"
1.75"
2.38"
2.38"
2.38"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.50"
5.00"
2.00"
2.00"

SPRING
WIDTH

1.75"
1.75"
1.75"

1.75"/2.00"
1.75"/2.00"
1.75"/2.00"
1.75"/2.00"
1.75"/2.00"
1.75"/2.00"

2.00"
2.50"/3.00"

1.75"
1.75"

THREAD
SIZE

3/8"-16
3/8"-24
1/2"-20

7/16"20
1/2"-20
1/2"-20
1/2"-20
1/2"-20

9/16"-18
9/16"-18
5/8"-11

9/16"-18
9/16"-18

A

1.81"
1.81"
1.81"

2.44"
2.44"
2.44"
3.09"
3.09"
3.09"
3.56"
5.06"
2.06"
2.09"

B

4.29"
4.29"
4.29"
5.13"
5.50"
6.25"
6.50"
7.00"
7.00"
8.00"
9.00"
5.75"
6.50"

C

2.00"
2.00"
2.00"
2.00"
2.00"
3.00"
2.00"
2.00"
3.00"
2.00"
2.00"
2.50"
2.50"

UNIT
WEIGHT

.24 lb.

.24 lb.

.49 lb.

.46 lb.

.62 lb.

.70 lb.

.74 lb.

.78 lb.
1.02 lb.
1.16 lb.
1.89 lb.
.82 lb.
.95 lb.

CASE
QUANTITY

4,000 pc.
4,000 pc.
2,000 pc.
7,000 pc.
5,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
4,000 pc.
3,500 pc.
2,500 pc.

300 pc.
1,500 pc.
1,000 pc.
3,200 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

1,100 lb.
1,100 lb.
1,000 lb.
3,300 lb.
3,150 lb.

750 lb.
3,000 lb.
2,900 lb.
2,750 lb.

500 lb.
2,900 lb.

950 lb.
3,100 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBER

UBR-175429-38C
UBR-175429-38F
UBR-175429-50F
UBR-238513-44F
UBR-238550-50F
UBR-238625-50F
UBR-300650-50F
UBR-300700-50F
UBR-300700-56F
UBR-350800-56F
UBR-500900-63C
UBS-200575-56F
UBS-200650-56F

B

C

A

1 2

Trailer Components

• Material: SAE 1018, stainless steel available.  

• Available in most common platings.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�
Ř FRU PODLQ ƓQLVK DGG ŏP/1Ő WR HQG RI SDUW QXPEHU�
Ř FRU =LQF PODWLQJ DGG ŏ=1CŐ WR HQG RI SDUW QXPEHU�

NOTES

U-BOLTS
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FDL
Fasteners U-Bolts, Nuts & Lock Washers (cont’d)
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U-BOLT NUTS
FDL PART
NUMBER

FLN380GR2STLZN
FN380GR2STLPLN
FN380GR2STLZN
FN380GR2STLZN
HKN38Z
FHN716GR2STLPLN
FHN716GR2STLYZ
FN500GR5STLPLN
FN500GR5STLZY
FLN500GRBSTLZY
LN500GR5STLZN
NLN500GR2STLZN
HN916GR2STLPLN
HN916GR8STLZY
FHN580GRASTLPLN
HHN500GR2STLPLN

DESCRIPTION

Flanged Top Lock Nut, Zinc
Finished Hex Nut, Plain
Finished Hex Nut, Zinc
Flange Nut, Zinc
Hex Keps Nut
Finished Hex Nut, Plain
Finished Hex Nut, Zinc
Finished Hex Nut, Gr 5, Plain
Finished Hex Nut, Gr 5, Zinc/Yellow
Flange Nut, Gr 5, Zinc/Yellow
Hex Top Lock Nut, Gr 5, Zinc
Nylon Insert Lock Nut
Finished Hex Nut, Plain
Finished Hex Nut, Gr 8, Zinc/Yellow
Finished Hex Nut, Plain
Heavy Hex Nut, Plain

1
2
2
3
4
2
2
2
2
3
5
6
2
2
2
7

PICTURE DIMENSIONS

3/8"-16
3/8"-24
3/8"-24
3/8"-24
3/8-"24

7/16"-20
7/16"-20

1/2"-20
1/2"-20
1/2"-20
1/2"-20
1/2"-20

9/16"-18
9/16"-18
5/8"-11
1/2"-20

CASE
QUANTITY

2,500 pc.
3,500 pc.
2,500 pc.
2,500 pc.
2,050 pc.
2,000 pc.
2,000 pc.
1,500 pc.
1,000 pc.

800 pc.
1,000 pc.

900 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.

800 pc.
800 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

42 lb.
52 lb.
38 lb.
42 lb.
35 lb.
54 lb.
54 lb.
38 lb.
36 lb.
35 lb.
37 lb.
35 lb.
55 lb.
55 lb.
56 lb.
35 lb.

Trailer Components

• Available in most common platings.

• Many other sizes of U-Bolt Nuts available.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

NOTES

Flange Nut Heavy Hex NutFinished
Hex Nut

Top Lock Nut Nylon Insert
Lock Nut

Keps NutFlanged Top
Lock Nut

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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FDL
Fasteners U-Bolts, Nuts & Lock Washers (cont’d)
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SPLIT LOCK WASHERS
FDL PART
NUMBER

SLW250STL
SLW516STL
SLW380STL
SLW716STL
SLW500STL
SLW916STL
SLW580STL
SLW750STL
SLW780STL
SLW100STL

DESCRIPTION

Medium Split Lock Washer
Medium Split Lock Washer
Medium Split Lock Washer
Medium Split Lock Washer
Medium Split Lock Washer
Medium Split Lock Washer
Medium Split Lock Washer
Medium Split Lock Washer
Medium Split Lock Washer
Medium Split Lock Washer

DIMENSIONS

1/4"
5/16"
3/8"

7/16"
1/2"

9/16"
5/8"
3/4"
7/8"

1"

CASE
QUANTITY

22,500 pc.
8,575 pc.
3,000 pc.
4,750 pc.
2,000 pc.
1,500 pc.
2,000 pc.
1,000 pc.

750 pc.
500 pc

CASE
WEIGHT

51 lb.
35 lb.
18 lb.
45 lb.
27 lb.
27 lb.
48 lb.
45 lb.
45 lb.
45 lb.

Trailer Components

• Available in most common platings.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�
Ř FRU PODLQ ƓQLVK DGG ŏP/1Ő WR HQG RI SDUW QXPEHU�
Ř FRU =LQF PODWLQJ DGG ŏ=1CŐ WR HQG RI SDUW QXPEHU�

NOTES
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A

2.19"
2.31"
2.63"
2.63"
2.63"
2.94"
2.94"
3.62"
3.56"
3.56"
4.13"
2.88"
2.94"
2.88"
3.62"
3.62"
5.77"
5.75"
5.87"
5.94"

B

2.19"
2.31"
2.38"
2.38"
2.38"
2.31"
2.56"
2.38"
2.59"
2.59"
2.63"
2.25"
2.31"
2.50"
2.35"
2.60"
3.25"
3.88"
3.88"
3.38"

C

3.75"
3.75"
4.00"
3.50"
3.50"
3.75"
4.00"
3.75"
4.00"
4.00"
4.00"
3.50"
3.75"
3.75"
3.50"
3.75"
5.00"
6.00"
6.00"
5.00"

D

3.50"
3.50"
5.92"
3.50"
5.92"
5.92"
5.92"
5.92"
5.92"
5.92"
7.00"
4.75"
4.75"
4.75"
5.37"
5.37"
9.00"
9.00"
9.00"
9.00"

E

N/A
N/A

4.80"
N/A

4.80"
4.80"
4.80"
4.80"
4.80"
4.80"
5.69"
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

175173TP
175175TP
200175TP
200175-T2TP
200175-56TP
238175TP
238200TP
300175TP
300200TP
300209TP
350200TP
238175-50RTP
238175RTP
238200RTP
300175RTP
300200-56RTP
500250RTP
500300RTP
500300-81RTP
513250RTP

FDL PART
NUMBER

2
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4

TYPE

1.75"
1.75"
2.00"
2.00"
2.00"
2.38"
2.38"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.50"
2.38"
2.38"
2.38"
3.00"
3.00"
5.00"
5.00"
5.00"
5.13"

TUBE
DIAMETER

1.75"
1.75"
1.75"
1.75"
1.75"
1.75"
2.00"
1.75"
2.00"
2.00"
2.00"
1.75"
1.75"
2.00"
1.75"
2.00"
2.50"
3.00"
3.00"
2.50"

SPRING
WIDTH F

0.41"
0.56"
0.62"
0.56"
0.56"
0.56"
0.56"
0.56"
0.56"
0.62"
0.69"
0.50"
0.56"
0.50"
0.56"
0.56"
0.69"
0.69"
0.81"
0.81"

DIMENSIONS

1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
2,000 pc.
2,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
2,000 pc.
2,000 pc.

200 pc.
200 pc.
250 pc.
250 pc.

CASE
QUANTITY

840 lb.
840 lb.

1,320 lb.
730 lb.

1,320 lb.
1,460 lb.
1,560 lb.
1,450 lb.
1,560 lb.
1,550 lb.
2,870 lb.

840 lb.
840 lb.

1,320 lb.
730 lb.

1,320 lb.
1,460 lb.
1,560 lb.
1,450 lb.
1,560 lb.

CASE
WEIGHT

TP-7, TP-175173
12-14, TP-175175
TP-200175
TP-200175-T2
TP-200175-56
12-3, TP-238175
12-4, TP-238200
12-1, TP-300175
12-2, TP-300200
21-12-2, TP-300209
TP-350200
TP-238175-50R
TP-238175R
TP-238200R
TP-300175R
TP-300200-56R
12-49, TP-500250R
12-53, TP-500300R
12-46, TP-500300-81R
TP-513250R

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

Ř 0DWHULDO� PLFNOHG DQG RLOHG VWUXFWXUDO VWHHO SHU $ST0 VSHFLƓFDWLRQV� 
• Available in most common platings.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\

NOTES

Trailer Components

A

.23” .23” .23” .25”
1 2 3 4 

B
C

D E

F
.172” .29”
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DOUBLE EYE - 1 3/4" WIDEArch

Length

FDL PART
NUMBER

DE041M
DE7216
DE7217
DE7213
DE726
DE729
DE7218
DE113
DE114
DE7227
DE7222
DE7242
DESW4B
DE7226
DE7223
DE7224
DE7225
DE1764
DESW3
DESW4
DESW5
DESW6
DE26350
DE26500
DE261000
DEAWS2
DEAWS3
DEAWS4
DEAWS5
DEAWS6
DEAWS7
DEAWS8
DE33611
DE33612
DE33613
DE33617
DE45527

NO. OF 
LEAVES

3
3
3
4
3
3
4
3
4
6
3
4
4
4
3
3
4
5
3
4
5
6
2
3
4
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
3
3
4
6
5

FREE
LENGTH

20.00"
20.31"
20.38"
20.50"
23.13"
23.13"
23.13"
23.50"
23.50"
24.88"
25.25"
25.25"
25.25"
25.13"
25.25"
25.25"
25.25"
25.25"
25.25"
25.25"
25.25"
25.25"
26.00"
26.00"
26.00"
26.00"
26.00"
26.00"
26.00"
26.00"
26.00"
26.00"
27.00"
27.00"
27.00"
27.00"
27.00"

FREE
ARCH

3.25"
3.38"
3.18"
3.38"
3.63"
3.50"
3.50"
3.50"
3.50"
3.38"
3.18"
3.00"
3.00"
3.13"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
4.13"
4.12"
4.12"
4.25"
4.25"
4.25"
4.25"
4.25"
4.25"
4.25"
3.50"
2.88"
2.88"
3.25"
2.75"

CAPACITY
PER SPRING

1,500 lb.
700 lb.

1,000 lb.
1,400 lb.
1,250 lb.
1,750 lb.
2,000 lb.
1,000 lb.
1,400 lb.
3,500 lb.
1,250 lb.
1,750 lb.
1,750 lb.
3,000 lb.
1,500 lb.
2,000 lb.
2,500 lb.
2,900 lb.
1,750 lb.
2,500 lb.
2,950 lb.
3,500 lb.

350 lb.
500 lb.

1,000 lb.
1,000 lb.
1,500 lb.
2,000 lb.
2,500 lb.
3,000 lb.
3,500 lb.
4,000 lb.

750 lb.
1,000 lb.
2,100 lb.
3,000 lb.
2,250 lb.

WEIGHT
EACH

9.40 lb.
6.10 lb.
7.00 lb.
9.30 lb.
9.10 lb.

11.00 lb.
12.40 lb.
9.30 lb.

10.70 lb.
18.30 lb.
9.60 lb.

11.70 lb.
11.70 lb.
15.40 lb.
11.00 lb.
12.30 lb.
15.10 lb.
17.00 lb.
11.70 lb.
13.80 lb.
16.30 lb.
19.10 lb.
7.00 lb.
9.10 lb.

11.10 lb.
9.90 lb.

12.00 lb.
14.00 lb.
17.10 lb.

20.30 lb.
23.40 lb.
27.20 lb.

9.10 lb.
10.10 lb.
14.00 lb.
22.30 lb.
17.30 lb.

SKID
WEIGHT

1,878 lb.
1,220 lb.
1,400 lb.
1,860 lb.
1,820 lb.
2,200 lb.
2,480 lb.
1,860 lb.
2,134 lb.
2,738 lb.
1,920 lb.
2,348 lb.
2,340 lb.
3,080 lb.
2,200 lb.
2,458 lb.
3,014 lb.
2,125 lb.
2,340 lb.
2,760 lb.
2,038 lb.
2,388 lb.
1,400 lb.
1,820 lb.
2,220 lb.
1,972 lb.
2,394 lb.
2,798 lb.
2,134 lb.
2,538 lb.
3,043 lb.
3,400 lb.
1,820 lb.
2,022 lb.
2,800 lb.
2,788 lb.
2,158 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

DE-041M
DE-7216, UNA-168, DX-720
DE-7217, UNA-169, X1020
DE-7213, UNA-167
DE-726, UNA-135
DE-729, UNA-216, 1724-3L
DE-7218, UNA-170, WAH-4
DE-113, UNA-113, 545-3L
DE-114, UNA-114, 545-4L
DE-7227, UNA-222, 1769
DE-7222, UNA-219, SW3B
DE-7242, UNA-212, SW4B
DE-SW4B, 93184
DE-7226, UNA-221
DE-7223, UNA-217
DE-7224, UNA-220, 1762, SW3
DE-7225, UNA-218, 1763, SW4
DE-1764, UNA-111, 1764, SW5
DE-SW3, UNA-220, 1762, 72-24
DE-SW4, UNA-218, 1763, 72-25
DE-SW5, UNA-111, 1764
DE-SW6, UNA-223, SW6
DE-26350, UNA-121, 26-350, AS2
DE-26500, UNA-122, 25-500, AS3
DE-261000, UNA-124, 26-1000
DE-AWS2, AS4, UNA-049, AWS2
DE-AWS3, UNA-050, AWS3
DE-AWS4, UNA-051, AWS4
DE-AWS5, UNA-052, AWS5
DE-AWS6, UNA-053, AWS6
DE-AWS7, UNA-054, AWS7
DE-AWS8, UNA-055, AWS8
DE-33611, UNA-144, 15327
DE-33612, UNA-141, 20327
DE-33613, UNA-210, 35427
DE-33617, UNA-142, 60627
DE-45527, UNA-234, 45527

SKID
QUANTITY

200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
150 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
125 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
125 pc.
125 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
125 pc.
125 pc.
130 pc.
125 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
125 pc.
125 pc.

Trailer Components
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SLIPPER FLAT - 1 3/4” WIDE

SLIPPER FLAT - 1 3/4” WIDE SLIPPER OPEN - 1 3/4” WIDE

SLIPPER OPEN - 1 3/4” WIDE

MOBILE HOME - 1 3/4” WIDE

MOBILE HOME - 1 3/4” WIDE

Trailer Components

Arch

Arch

Length

Length
Arch

Length

FREE
LENGTH

24.50"
25.12"
25.12"
25.12"
30.00"
30.00"
30.00"
30.00"

FREE
ARCH

4.12"
5.00"
5.00"
5.00"
4.88"
4.88"
4.88"
4.88"

CAPACITY
PER SPRING

1,675 lb.
500 lb.
750 lb.

1,000 lb.
950 lb.

1,500 lb.
2,000 lb.
2,400 lb.

WEIGHT
EACH

11.00 lb.
5.80 lb.
7.90 lb.
9.50 lb.

10.10 lb.
12.50 lb.
12.20 lb.
18.30 lb.

SKID
QUANTITY

200 pc.
250 pc.
250 pc.
250 pc.
200 pc.
500 pc.
200 pc.
150 pc.

SKID
WEIGHT

2,200 lb.
1,450 lb.
1,975 lb.
2,375 lb.
2,050 lb.
6,250 lb.
2,440 lb.
2,745 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

UNA-047
UNA-013
UNA-014
UNA-015
UNA-038, WD-2
UNA-039, WF-3
UNA-040, WG-4
UNA-040N, WG-5

3
2
3
4
2
3
4
5

NO. OF 
LEAVES

SF047
SF013
SF014
SF015
SF432110
SF433115
SF434117
SF434118

FDL PART
NUMBER

FREE
LENGTH

26.25"
26.25"
26.25"
26.25"
26.25"
26.25"
26.25"
26.25"
26.25"
26.25"
26.25"

FREE
ARCH

3.50"
3.50"
3.50"
3.50"
3.50"
3.50"
3.50"
3.50"
3.50"
3.50"
3.50"

CAPACITY
PER SPRING

800 lb.
1,300 lb.
1,750 lb.
2,350 lb.
2,850 lb.
3,500 lb.
1,300 lb.
1,750 lb.
2,350 lb.
2,850 lb.
3,500 lb.

WEIGHT
EACH

8.30 lb.
10.70 lb.
12.10 lb.
14.90 lb.
17.40 lb.
21.30 lb.
10.70 lb.
12.10 lb.
14.90 lb.
17.40 lb.
21.30 lb.

SKID
QUANTITY

250 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
150 pc.
125 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
150 pc.
125 pc.

SKID
WEIGHT

2,075 lb.
2,140 lb.
2,428 lb.
2,974 lb.
2,613 lb.
2,661 lb.
2,140 lb.
2,428 lb.
2,974 lb.
2,613 lb.
2,661 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

UNA-261, C-1
UNA-262, C-2
UNA-263, C-3
UNA-264, C-4
UNA-265, C-5
UNA-211, C-6
C-2
C-3
C-4
C-5
C-6

2
3
3
4
5
6
3
3
4
5
6

NO. OF 
LEAVES

SOC1
SOC2
SOC3
SOC4
SOC5
SOC6
SOC21.03
SOC31.03
SOC41.03
SOC51.03
SOC61.03

FDL PART
NUMBER

FREE
LENGTH

25.25"

FREE
ARCH

3.00"

CAPACITY
PER SPRING

3,000 lb.

WEIGHT
EACH

8.70 lb.

SKID
WEIGHT

3,826 lb.

SKID
QUANTITY

440 pc.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

UNA-115, 72-40, TE-301

NO. OF 
LEAVES

DE7240

FDL PART
NUMBER
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SLIPPER RADIUS - 1 3/4” WIDE

SLIPPER RADIUS - 1 3/4” WIDE

SLIPPER HOOK - 2” WIDE

SLIPPER HOOK - 2” WIDE

• Nylon bushings, brass bushings and rubber bushings are available upon request.

Ř $OO VSHFLƓFDWLRQV JLYHQ DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\� SSULQJ PRXQWLQJ ZLOO DIIHFW DFWXDO  
 capacity. The capacity given above is the maximum rating per spring.

• Bushing ID: Standard = Nylon 0.562", RB = Rubber 0.625", 1.03 = No bushing 1.031"

NOTES

Trailer Components

Arch Arch

Length Length

FREE
LENGTH

26.50"
26.50"
26.50"
26.50"
26.50"
26.50"
26.50"
29.50"

FREE
ARCH

3.18"
3.00"
3.06"
3.18"
3.18"
3.00"
3.50"
3.50"

CAPACITY
PER SPRING

1,500 lb.
2,000 lb.
2,500 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.
4,000 lb.
3,400 lb.
4,300 lb.

WEIGHT
EACH

15.80 lb.
16.40 lb.
17.60 lb.
20.40 lb.
20.50 lb.
27.00 lb.
20.50 lb.
28.70 lb.

SKID
QUANTITY

150 pc.
150 pc.
150 pc.
125 pc.
125 pc.
125 pc.
125 pc.
100 pc.

SKID
WEIGHT

2,366 lb.
2,460 lb.
2,640 lb.
2,550 lb.
2,563 lb.
3,375 lb.
2,563 lb.
2,870 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

UNA-229, 60-3T3
UNA-230, 80-3T3
UNA-231, 100-3T3
UNA-232, 120-3T3
120-3T3 RB
UNA-233, 140-3T3
UNA-160, 5226
UNA-161, 5115

4
4
4
5
5
7
5
6

NO. OF 
LEAVES

SH7229
SH7230
SH7231
SH7232
SH7232RB
SH7233
SHE5226
SHE5115

FDL PART
NUMBER

FREE
LENGTH

24.62"
24.62"
24.62"
24.62"
24.62"
32.00"
32.00"
32.00"
32.00"
32.00"

FREE
ARCH

4.50"
4.50"
4.50"
4.50"
4.50"
4.25"
4.25"
4.25"
4.25"
4.25"

CAPACITY
PER SPRING

280 lb.
550 lb.
750 lb.

1,000 lb.
1,200 lb.

600 lb.
800 lb.

1,100 lb.
1,400 lb.
1,750 lb.

WEIGHT
EACH

4.20 lb.
5.40 lb.
7.80 lb.
9.00 lb.

12.10 lb.
7.80 lb.

10.90 lb.
12.40 lb.
14.40 lb.
18.30 lb.

SKID
QUANTITY

250 pc.
250 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.
150 pc.

SKID
WEIGHT

1,050 lb.
1,350 lb.
1,558 lb.
1,800 lb.
2,420 lb.
1,558 lb.
2,180 lb.
2,480 lb.
2,920 lb.
2,745 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

UNA-176, WC-1
UNA-177, WC-2
UNA-178, WE-3
UNA-179, WH-4
UNA-180, WI-5
UNA-028
UNA-034
UNA-024
UNA-029
UNA-029N

1
2
3
4
5
2
3
4
5
6

NO. OF 
LEAVES

SRWC1
SRWC2
SRWE3
SRWH4
SRWI5
SR028
SR034
SR024
SR029
SR029N

FDL PART
NUMBER
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DIMENSIONS
G

0.22"
0.22"
0.22"
0.22"
0.38"
0.22"

FDL PART
NUMBER

SS175
SS238
SS300
SS350
SS500
SS200

TYPE

1
1
1
1
1
2

TUBE
DIAMETER

1.75"
2.38"
3.00"
3.50"
5.00"
2.00"

A

0.88"
1.19"
1.51"
1.76"
2.54"
2.03"

B

2.25"
4.00"
4.00"
4.00"
6.00"
3.00"

C

0.94"
1.20"
1.20"
1.20"
1.60"
0.94"

D

0.53"
0.56"
0.56"
0.56"
0.78"
0.53"

E

1.85"
1.85"
1.85"
1.85"
2.50"
1.85"

F

0.67"
0.67"
0.67"
0.67"
0.88"
0.67"

UNIT
WEIGHT

0.38 lb.
0.77 lb.
0.74 lb.
0.75 lb.
2.14 lb.
0.45 lb.

CASE
QUANTITY

2,000 pc.
2,000 pc.
1,000 pc.

500 pc.
500 pc.

2,000 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

745 lb.
1,600 lb.

770 lb.
400 lb.

1,100 lb.
920 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

3-23, SS-175
3-8, SS-238
3-1, SS-300
90316, SS-350
SS-500
SS-200

Ř 0DWHULDO� +RW GLS SLFNOHG DQG RLOHG VWUXFWXUDO VWHHO SHU $ST0 VSHFLƓFDWLRQV�
• Available in most common plating upon request.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

NOTES

A

B

C
D=base to top of arch

E

F21
Round Tube Square Tube

G

Trailer Components
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• Material: graphite impregnated nylon.

• Above quantities are approximate, actual shipment quantity may vary.                                                                                                                                           

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

NOTES

DIMENSIONSFDL PART
NUMBER

BU1506
BU1508
BU1566
BU1568
BU1561
BU2566
BU3871

LENGTH (A)

1.75"
1.75"
1.75"
1.75"
1.75"
2.00"
3.00"

ID. (B)

0.5000"
0.5000"
0.5625"
0.5625"
0.5625"
0.5625"
0.8800"

OD. (C)

0.6875"
0.8750"
0.6875"
0.8750"
1.0400"
0.6875"
1.1250"

CASE
QUANTITY

300 pc.
300 pc.
300 pc.
300 pc.
300 pc.
300 pc.
150 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

6 lb.
6 lb.
6 lb.
6 lb.
7 lb.
8 lb.
7 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

226, BU1-1506
224, W-5, BU1-1508
227, W-1, BU1-1566
225, W-3, BU1-1568
228, BU1-1561
229, W-2, BU1-2566
NB 78, BU1-3871

Trailer Components

A
C
B
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SHOCK TIE PLATES

STP7710
STP7709

FDL PART
NUMBER

DIMENSIONSTUBE
DIAMETER

2.38"
3.00"

SPRING
WIDTH

1.75"
2.00"

A

2.94"
3.62"

B

2.31"
2.38"

C

5.00"
5.00"

D

5.92"
5.92"

E

4.69"
4.69"

F

0.56"
0.56"

G

0.53"
0.53"

CASE
QUANTITY

1,500 pc.
1,500 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

3,128 lb.
3,128 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

TP-7710
TP-7709

• Mounting Bracket Material: PLFNOHG DQG RLOHG VWUXFWXUDO VWHHO SHU $ST0 VSHFLƓFDWLRQV�                                              
Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

NOTES

SHOCK MOUNTING BRACKETS
DIMENSIONS

A

1.75"
2.75"

B

2.00"
3.25"

C

0.69"
0.69"

D

2.05"
2.05"

E

1.02"
1.02"

F

0.50"
0.50"

CASE
QUANTITY

1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

400 lb.
760 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

ST-BRKT-205
ST-BRKT-325

FDL PART
NUMBER

ST205SMB
ST325SMB

Trailer Components

Shock Tie Plates

E

B

AD

C

G
F

Shock Mounting Brackets

C D E

F

A

B
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AP and Hanger Kits

Equivalent to Dexter

AXLE HANGERS

HANGER KIT CONTENTS

HANGER KIT CONTENTS

AXLE HANGERS

FDL PART
NUMBER

AH-144
AH-200
AH-325
AH-362
AH-425
AH-505
MH-OB

FDL PART
NUMBER

AH-144
AH-200
AH-325
AH-362
AH-425
AH-505
MH-OB

Hanger Kits, 1.75" Double Eye Springs - Axle Assemblies (up to 7k)

DEXTER PART
NUMBER

028-006-00
029-008-00
028-005-00
029-031-00
028-049-00
028-010-01
030-020-00

DEXTER PART
NUMBER

028-006-00
029-008-00
028-005-00
029-031-00
028-049-00
028-010-01
030-020-00

DESCRIPTION

Front Hanger, 1.44" Tall to Hole Centers
Front Hanger, 2.06" Tall to Hole Centers
Hanger, 3.25" Tall to Hole Centers
Center Hanger, 3.62" Tall to Hole Centers
Hanger, 4.25" Tall to Hole Centers
Center Hanger, 5.00" Tall to Hole Centers
Rear Hanger, Offset Hole, w/ Steel Bushing

FDL Kit Part No

Dexter Hanger Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Front Hanger, 1.44" Tall to Hole Centers
Front Hanger, 2.06" Tall to Hole Centers
Hanger, 3.25" Tall to Hole Centers
Center Hanger, 3.62" Tall to Hole Centers
Hanger, 4.25" Tall to Hole Centers
Center Hanger, 5.00" Tall to Hole Centers
Rear Hanger, Offset Hole, w/ Steel Bushing

FDL Kit Part No

Dexter Hanger Kit Part No

 
2

2

HKS325WOMHB                                
(Single Axle)
HGR-104-00

2

 

2

HKS144WOMHB                                            
(Single Axle)
HGR-105-00

6
 

 

HKT325
(Tandem Axle)
HGR-212-00

4
2

 

HKT325W362
(Tandem Axle)
HGR-248-00

 
4
2

 

HKT200W325                                    
(Tandem Axle)
HGR-249-00

6

HKT425
(Tandem Axle)

HGR252

6

HKT505
(Tandem Axle)

HGR-274

 
 
4
4

HKTT325W362
(Tandem Axle)
HGR-348-00

8

HKTT325
(Triple Axle)

HGR312
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Equivalent to Dexter

AXLE HANGERS

ATTACHING PARTS KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

FLN716GR2STLZN
SCH716X2.895GR5STLPLN
EQ-104
EQ-105
EQ-E1
EQ-310
LK-225
LK-312
225PLATE/716
 BOLT ASSEMBLY
312PLATE/716
 BOLT ASSEMBLY

Attaching Part Kits, 1.75" Double Eye Springs - Axle Assemblies (up to 7k)

DEXTER PART
NUMBER

006-092-01
007-126-00
013-104-02
013-105-02
013-122-04
013-010-04
018-011-00
018-012-00
018-020-00

018-021-00

APKS312W716WOH
(Single Axle)

6
2

2

2

A/P-122-00

APKTTEQ104225W716WOH
(Triple Axle 33")

A/P-335

22
10
2
2
 

6

6

APKTTEQE1225W716WOH
(Triple Axle 35")

A/P-364

22
10

2
2

FDL Kit Part No

Dexter AP Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

7/16"-20 Hex Flange Locknut, Zinc
9/16" to 7/16-20 Step Down Shackle Bolt, Gr 5, Plain
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Shackle Link Strap Plate 2.25" to Hole Centers
Shackle Link Strap Plate 3.125" to Hole Centers
Assembly -2.25" Shackle Link Strap Plate w/ 2
 7/16-20 Step Down Shackle Bolts Pressed In
Assembly -3.125" Shackle Link Strap Plate w/ 2
 7/16-20 Step Down Shackle Bolts Pressed In
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Equivalent to Dexter

ATTACHING PARTS

ATTACHING PARTS KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

FLN716GR2STLZN
SCH716X2.895GR5STLPLN

EQ-104
EQ-105
EQ-E1
EQ-310
LK-225
LK-312
225PLATE/716
 BOLT ASSEMBLY
312PLATE/716
 BOLT ASSEMBLY

Attaching Part Kits, 1.75" Double Eye Springs - Axle Assemblies (up to 7k) (cont’d)

DEXTER PART
NUMBER

006-092-01
007-126-00

013-104-02
013-105-02
013-122-04
013-010-04
018-011-00
018-012-00
018-020-00

018-021-00

FDL Kit Part No

Dexter AP Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

7/16-20 Hex Flange Locknut, Zinc
9/16" to 7/16-20 Step Down Shackle Bolt,
 Gr 5, Plain
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Shackle Link Strap Plate 2.25" to Hole Centers
Shackle Link Strap Plate 3.125" to Hole Centers
Assembly -2.25" Shackle Link Strap Plate w/ 2
 7/16-20 Step Down Shackle Bolts Pressed In
Assembly -3.125" Shackle Link Strap Plate w/ 2
 7/16-20 Step Down Shackle Bolts Pressed In

AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

APKTEQ104225W716WOH
(Tandem Axle 33”)

A/P-233-00

14
6

2

4

4
 

APKTEQ310225W716WOH
(Tandem Axle)

A/P-247-00

14
6

 

 
2
4

4
 

APKTEQE1225W716WOH
(Tandem Axle 35")

A/P-264-00

14
6

 

2

4

4
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Combination -  Single Axle - Hanger/Attaching Parts Kits 1.75" Double Eye Springs - Axle Assemblies (up to 7k)

Equivalent to Dexter

AXLE HANGERS

ATTACHING PARTS

SINGLE AXLE - COMBINATION HANGER/ATTACHING PARTS KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

AH-325
AH-144
AH-200
AH-362
MH-OB

FLN716GR2STLZN
SCH716X2.895GR5STLPLN
EQ-104
LK-225
LK-312
225PLATE/716
 BOLT ASSEMBLY
312PLATE/716
 BOLT ASSEMBLY

DEXTER PART
NUMBER

028-005-00
028-006-00
029-008-00
029-031-00
030-020-00

006-092-01
007-126-00
013-104-02
018-011-00
018-012-00
018-020-00

018-021-00

FDL Kit Part No
Dexter Hanger Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Hanger, 3-1/4" Tall to Hole Centers
Front Hanger, 1.44" Tall to Hole Centers
Front Hanger, 2.06" Tall to Hole Centers
Center Hanger, 3.62" Tall to Hole Centers
Rear Hanger, Offset Hole, w/ Steel Bushing

7/16-20 Hex Flange Locknut, Zinc
9/16" to 7/16-20 Step Down Shackle Bolt, Gr 5, Plain
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Shackle Link Strap Plate 2.25" to Hole Centers
Shackle Link Strap Plate 3.125" to Hole Centers
Assembly -2.25" Shackle Link Strap Plate w/2 7/16-20
 Step Down Shackle Bolts Pressed In
Assembly -3.125" Shackle Link Strap Plate w/2 7/16-20
 Step Down Shackle Bolts Pressed In

APKS312W716W325OMHB
HGR-104-00  w/ A/P-122-00

2

 

2

6
2
 

2

2

APKT312W716W144OMHB
HGR-105-00  w/ A/P-122-00

 
2

2

6
2
 

2

2
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Combination -  Tandem Axle - Hanger/Attaching Parts Kits 1.75” Double Eye Springs - Axle Assemblies (up to 7k)

Equivalent to Dexter

AXLE HANGERS

ATTACHING PARTS

TANDEM AXLE - COMBINATION HANGER/ATTACHING PARTS KIT CONTENTS 

FDL PART
NUMBER

AH-325
AH-144
AH-200
AH-362

FLN716GR2STLZN
SCH716X2.895GR5STLPLN
EQ-104
EQ-E1
LK-225
LK-312
225PLATE/716
 BOLT ASSEMBLY

DEXTER PART
NUMBER

028-005-00
028-006-00
029-008-00
029-031-00

006-092-01
007-126-00
013-104-02
013-122-04
018-011-00
018-012-00
018-020-00

FDL Kit Part No

Dexter Hanger Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Hanger, 3-1/4" Tall to Hole Centers
Front Hanger, 1.44" Tall to Hole Centers
Front Hanger, 2.06" Tall to Hole Centers
Center Hanger, 3.62" Tall to Hole Centers

7/16-20 Hex Flange Locknut, Zinc
9/16" to 7/16-20 Step Down Shackle Bolt, Gr 5, Plain
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Shackle Link Strap Plate 2.25" to Hole Centers
Shackle Link Strap Plate 3.125" to Hole Centers
Assembly -2.25" Shackle Link Strap Plate w/2 7/16-20
 Step Down Shackle Bolts Pressed In

APKS225W716W325W362            
(Single Axle)

HGR-248-00  w/ A/P-233-00

4

2

14
6
2

4

4

APKS225W716W200W325                
(Single Axle)

HGR-249-00 w/ A/P-233-00

2
 
4

14
6
2

4

4
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Combination -  Tandem Axle - Hanger/Attaching Parts Kits 1.75” Double Eye Springs - Axle Assemblies (up to 7k) (cont’d)

Equivalent to Dexter

AXLE HANGERS

ATTACHING PARTS

TANDEM AXLE - COMBINATION HANGER/ATTACHING PARTS KIT CONTENTS 

FDL PART
NUMBER

AH-325
AH-144
AH-200
AH-362

FLN716GR2STLZN
SCH716X2.895GR5STLPLN
EQ-104
EQ-E1
LK-225
LK-312
225PLATE/716
 BOLT ASSEMBLY

DEXTER PART
NUMBER

028-005-00
028-006-00
029-008-00
029-031-00

006-092-01
007-126-00
013-104-02
013-122-04
018-011-00
018-012-00
018-020-00

FDL Kit Part No

Dexter Hanger Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Hanger, 3-1/4" Tall to Hole Centers
Front Hanger, 1.44" Tall to Hole Centers
Front Hanger, 2.06" Tall to Hole Centers
Center Hanger, 3.62" Tall to Hole Centers

7/16-20 Hex Flange Locknut, Zinc
9/16" to 7/16-20 Step Down Shackle Bolt, Gr 5, Plain
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Shackle Link Strap Plate 2.25" to Hole Centers
Shackle Link Strap Plate 3.125" to Hole Centers
Assembly -2.25" Shackle Link Strap Plate w/ 2 7/16-20
 Step Down Shackle Bolts Pressed In

APKTEQ104225W716W325
(Tandem Axle)

HGR-212-00 w/ AP-233-00

6

14
6
2

4

4

HGR-212-00 w/ AP-264-00

APKTEQE1225W716W325                
(Tandem Axle)

6

14
6
 
2
4

4
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Hanger Kits, 2” Slipper Springs - Axle Assemblies (up to 7k)

Equivalent to Dexter

AXLE HANGERS

HANGER KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

SH-425
SH-350
SH-400

DEXTER PART
NUMBER

028-001-00
029-001-00
030-028-00

FDL Kit Part No

Dexter Hanger Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Front Hanger 4.25" HT
Center Hanger 3.50" HT
Rear Hanger 4.00" HT

SHKS425W400
(Single Axle)
HGR-110-00

2

2

SHKT425W350W400
(Tandem Axle)
HGR-202-00

2
2
2

SHKTT425W350W400                     
(Triple Axle)
HGR-302-00

2
4
2



Suspension AP Kits Axle Wheel Hardware Mobile Home Parts Jacks, Winches, CouplersTrailerIndex

FDL
Fasteners

29Trailer Components

AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Attaching Parts Kits, 2” Slipper Springs- Axle Assemblies (up to 7k)

Equivalent to Dexter

ATTACHING PARTS

ATTACHING PARTS KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

FLN716GR2STLZN
SCH716X2.895GR5STLPLN
LN916GR2STLZY
LN516GR2STLZN
6-111ZY
CB78X471GR2STLPLN
HHB516X325GR2STLPLN
SCH916X350GR5STLPLN
EQ-SS12
EQ-SS13125

DEXTER PART
NUMBER

006-092-01
007-126-00
006-007-01
006-011-00
006-111-00
007-001-01
007-007-00
007-017-00
013-004-00
013-044-01

FDL Kit Part No

Dexter AP Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

7/16-20 Hex Flange Lock Nut, Zinc
9/16" to 7/16-20 Step Down Shackle Bolt, Gr 5, Plain
9/16-18 Hex Lock Nut, Gr 2, Zinc/Yellow
5/16-18 Hex Lock Nut, Zinc
7/8-9 Hex Lock Nut Zinc/Yellow
7/8-9 X 4.71" Carriage Bolt, Plain
5/16-18 X 3.25" Slipper Equalizer Keeper Bolt, Plain
9/16-18 X 3.5" Shackle Bolt, Gr 5, Plain
Steel Fabricated Equalizer for 2" Springs 12"
Steel Fabricated Equalizer for 2" Springs 13-1/8"

SAPKS
(Single Axle) 
A/P-103-00

2
2
 
 
2
2

SAPKS-115
(Single Axle) 
A/P-115-00

2
2
 
 
 
  
 

 

SAPKT-202
(Tandem Axle 33.5")

A/P-202-00

4
4
2
2
4
4
2
 

SAPKT
(Tandem Axle 36")

A/P-216-00

4
4
2
2
4
4

2

SAPKTT
(Triple Axle)
A/P-316-00

6
6
4
4
6
6

4



Suspension AP Kits Axle Wheel Hardware Mobile Home Parts Jacks, Winches, CouplersTrailerIndex

FDL
Fasteners

30Trailer Components

AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Combination - Single, Tandem, Triple Axle - Hanger Kits 2” Slipper Springs - Axle Assemblies (up to 7k)

Equivalent to Dexter

AXLE HANGERS

ATTACHING PARTS

HANGER KIT CONTENTS 

FDL PART
NUMBER

SH-425
SH-350
SH-400

LN916GR2STLZY
LN516GR2STLZN
6-111ZY
CB78X471GR2STLPLN
HHB516X325GR2STLPLN
SCH916X350GR5STLPLN
EQ-2SS

DEXTER PART
NUMBER

028-001-00
029-001-00
030-028-00

006-007-01
006-011-00
006-111-00
007-001-01
007-007-00
007-017-00
013-044-01

FDL Kit Part No
Dexter Hanger Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Front Hanger 4.25" HT
Center Hanger 3.50" HT
Rear Hanger 4.00" HT

9/16-18 Hex Lock Nut, Gr 2, Zinc/Yellow
5/16-18 Hex Lock Nut, Zinc
7/8-9 Hex Lock Nut Zinc/Yellow
7/8-9 X 4.71" Carriage Bolt, Plain
5/16-18 X 3.25" Slipper Equalizer Keeper Bolt, Plain
9/16-18 X 3.5" Shackle Bolt, Gr 5, Plain
Steel Fabricated Equalizer for 2" Springs

Single

2

2

SHKS425W400AP103
HGR-110-00 &

A/P-103-00

2
2
 
 
2
2

Tandem

2
2
2

SHKT425W350W400AP216
HGR-202-00 &

A/P-216-00

4
4
2
2
4
4
2

Triple

2
4
2

SHKTT425W350W400AP316
HGR-302-00 &

A/P-316-00

6
6
4
4
6
6
4
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Attaching Parts Kits, 1.75” Double Eye Springs 

Equivalent to Lippert

AXLE HANGERS

EQUALIZER

SHACKLE LINK STRAP PLATES

 BOLTS & NUTS

HANGER/ATTACHING PARTS KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

MH-87C
AH-325
AH-425
AH-525

EQ-104
EQ-310
EQ-E1
EQ-356

LK-225
LK-312
225 Plate/716
        %ROW $VVHPEO\b
312 Plate/716
        Bolt Assembly

SCH716X2.985GR5STLPLN
FLN716GR2STLZN

LIPPERT PART
NUMBER

113498
77029/106183
106185
106184

EQ-104
EQ-310
EQ-E1
EQ-356

105882
133207
167841

133485

122102
122103

FDL Kit Part No
Lippert AP Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Mini Axle Hanger w/ Centered Hole
Axle Hanger 3.25" Tall to Hole Centers
Axle Hanger 4.25" Tall to Hole Centers
Axle Hanger 5.25" Tall to Hole Centers

Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings

2-1/4" Hole Centers Shackle Link
3-1/8" Hole Centers Shackle Link
Assembly - 2.25" Shackle Link Plate w/ 2 7/16-20
 Step Down Gr 5 Shackle Bolts Pressed In
Assembly - 3.125" Shackle Link Plate w/ 2 7/16-20
 Step Down Gr 5 Shackle Bolts Pressed In

9/16 to 7/16-20 Step Down Shackle Bolt, Gr 5, Plain
7/16-20 Hex Flange Lock Nut, Zinc

Single Axle
(with Hangers)

APKS312W325W87C

2
2

2

2

6
6

Single Axle
(No Hangers)

APKS312W716WOH
121101

2

2

6
6
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Attaching Parts Kits, 1.75” Double Eye Springs 

Equivalent to Lippert

AXLE HANGERS

EQUALIZER

SHACKLE LINK STRAP PLATES

 BOLTS & NUTS

HANGER/ATTACHING PARTS KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

MH-87C
AH-325
AH-425
AH-525

EQ-104
EQ-310
EQ-E1
EQ-356

LK-225
LK-312
225 Plate/716
        %ROW $VVHPEO\b
312 Plate/716
        Bolt Assembly

SCH716X2.985GR5STLPLN
FLN716GR2STLZN

LIPPERT PART
NUMBER

113498
77029/106183
106185
106184

EQ-104
EQ-310
EQ-E1
EQ-356

105882
133207
167841

133485

122102
122103

FDL Kit Part No
Lippert AP Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Mini Axle Hanger w/ Centered Hole
Axle Hanger 3.25" Tall to Hole Centers
Axle Hanger 4.25" Tall to Hole Centers
Axle Hanger 5.25" Tall to Hole Centers

Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings

2-1/4" Hole Centers Shackle Link
3-1/8" Hole Centers Shackle Link
Assembly - 2.25" Shackle Link Plate w/ 2 7/16-20
 Step Down Gr 5 Shackle Bolts Pressed In
Assembly - 3.125" Shackle Link Plate w/ 2 7/16-20
 Step Down Gr 5 Shackle Bolts Pressed In

9/16 to 7/16-20 Step Down Shackle Bolt, Gr 5, Plain
7/16-20 Hex Flange Lock Nut, Zinc

Tandem Axle             
w/ Long Links              
(No Hangers)

4

4

14
14

APKT312W716WOH
146294

4

4

14
14

Tandem Axle
No EQ

(No Hangers)
APKT225W716

146291

4

4

2

14
14

Tandem Axle
EQ104

(No Hangers)
APKTEQ104B716WOH

121097
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Attaching Parts Kits, 1.75” Double Eye Springs 

Equivalent to Lippert

AXLE HANGERS

EQUALIZER

SHACKLE LINK STRAP PLATES

 BOLTS & NUTS

HANGER/ATTACHING PARTS KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

MH-87C
AH-325
AH-425
AH-525

EQ-104
EQ-310
EQ-E1
EQ-356

LK-225
LK-312
225 Plate/716
        %ROW $VVHPEO\b
312 Plate/716
        Bolt Assembly

SCH716X2.985GR5STLPLN
FLN716GR2STLZN

LIPPERT PART
NUMBER

113498
77029/106183
106185
106184

EQ-104
EQ-310
EQ-E1
EQ-356

105882
133207
167841

133485

122102
122103

FDL Kit Part No
Lippert AP Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Mini Axle Hanger w/ Centered Hole
Axle Hanger 3.25" Tall to Hole Centers
Axle Hanger 4.25" Tall to Hole Centers
Axle Hanger 5.25" Tall to Hole Centers

Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings

2-1/4" Hole Centers Shackle Link
3-1/8" Hole Centers Shackle Link
Assembly - 2.25" Shackle Link Plate w/ 2 7/16-20
 Step Down Gr 5 Shackle Bolts Pressed In
Assembly - 3.125" Shackle Link Plate w/ 2 7/16-20
 Step Down Gr 5 Shackle Bolts Pressed In

9/16 to 7/16-20 Step Down Shackle Bolt, Gr 5, Plain
7/16-20 Hex Flange Lock Nut, Zinc

4

4

2

14
14

APKTEQ310B716WOH
121098

Tandem Axle                
EQ-310                            

(No Hangers)

4

4

2

14
14

APKTEQE1B716WOH
121099

Tandem Axle
EQ-E1

(No Hangers)

4

4

2

14
14

Tandem Axle
EQ-356

(No Hangers)
APKTEQ356B716WOH

127468
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Attaching Parts Kits, 1.75” Double Eye Springs 

Equivalent to Lippert

AXLE HANGERS

EQUALIZER

SHACKLE LINK STRAP PLATES

 BOLTS & NUTS

HANGER/ATTACHING PARTS KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

MH-87C
AH-325
AH-425
AH-525

EQ-104
EQ-310
EQ-E1
EQ-356

LK-225
LK-312
225 Plate/716
        %ROW $VVHPEO\b
312 Plate/716
        Bolt Assembly

SCH716X2.985GR5STLPLN
FLN716GR2STLZN

LIPPERT PART
NUMBER

113498
77029/106183
106185
106184

EQ-104
EQ-310
EQ-E1
EQ-356

105882
133207
167841

133485

122102
122103

FDL Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Mini Axle Hanger w/ Centered Hole
Axle Hanger 3.25" Tall to Hole Centers
Axle Hanger 4.25" Tall to Hole Centers
Axle Hanger 5.25" Tall to Hole Centers

Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings

2-1/4" Hole Centers Shackle Link
3-1/8" Hole Centers Shackle Link
Assembly - 2.25" Shackle Link Plate w/ 2 7/16-20
 Step Down Gr 5 Shackle Bolts Pressed In
Assembly - 3.125" Shackle Link Plate w/ 2 7/16-20
 Step Down Gr 5 Shackle Bolts Pressed In

9/16 to 7/16-20 Step Down Shackle Bolt, Gr 5, Plain
7/16-20 Hex Flange Lock Nut, Zinc

Tandem Axle                
EQ-104                         

(w/ Hangers)

4

4

2

6

14
14

APKTEQ104
-B716W325

4

4

2

6

14
14

APKTEQ310
-B716W325

Tandem Axle
EQ-310

(w/ Hangers)

4

4

2

6

14
14

Tandem Axle
EQ-E1

(w/ Hangers)
APKTEQE1
-B716W325

4

4

2

6

14
14

Tandem Axle
EQ-356

(w/ Hangers)
APKTEQ356
-B716W325
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Attaching Parts Kits, 1.75” Double Eye Springs 

Equivalent to Lippert

AXLE HANGERS

EQUALIZER

SHACKLE LINK STRAP PLATES

 BOLTS & NUTS

HANGER/ATTACHING PARTS KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

MH-87C
AH-325
AH-425
AH-525

EQ-104
EQ-310
EQ-E1
EQ-356

LK-225
LK-312
225 Plate/716
        %ROW $VVHPEO\b
312 Plate/716
        Bolt Assembly

SCH716X2.985GR5STLPLN
FLN716GR2STLZN

LIPPERT PART
NUMBER

113498
77029/106183
106185
106184

EQ-104
EQ-310
EQ-E1
EQ-356

105882
133207
167841

133485

122102
122103

FDL Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Mini Axle Hanger w/ Centered Hole
Axle Hanger 3.25" Tall to Hole Centers
Axle Hanger 4.25" Tall to Hole Centers
Axle Hanger 5.25" Tall to Hole Centers

Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings
Double Eyed Equalizer w/ Bushings

2-1/4" Hole Centers Shackle Link
3-1/8" Hole Centers Shackle Link
Assembly - 2.25" Shackle Link Plate w/ 2 7/16-20
 Step Down Gr 5 Shackle Bolts Pressed In
Assembly - 3.125" Shackle Link Plate w/ 2 7/16-20
 Step Down Gr 5 Shackle Bolts Pressed In

9/16 to 7/16-20 Step Down Shackle Bolt, Gr 5, Plain
7/16-20 Hex Flange Lock Nut, Zinc

Triple Axle                
No EQ                         

(No Hangers)

12
12

22
22

APKTT312W
-225W716

Triple Axle                
EQ-104                         

(w/ Hangers)

16

4

8

24
24

APKTTEQ104
-B716W325

16

4

8

24
24

Triple Axle
EQ-310

(w/ Hangers)
APKTTEQ10
-4B716W325

16

4

8

24
24

Triple Axle
EQ-E1

(w/ Hangers)
APKTTEQ10
-4B716W325

16

4

8

24
24

Triple Axle
EQ-356

(w/ Hangers)
APKTTEQ10
-4B716W325
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Slipper EQ - Attaching Parts Kit, 2” Slipper Springs - 33.5” Axle Spacing

Equivalent to Lippert

EQUALIZER

 BOLTS & NUTS

ATTACHING PARTS KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

EQ-1304

SCH916X350GR5STLPLN
LN916GR2STLZY
6-111ZY
CB78X471GR2STLPLNZK
HHB516X325GR2STLZY
LN516GR2STLZN

FDL Kit Part No
Lippert AP Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Steel Fabricated Equalizer for 2" Springs

9/16-18 X 3-1/2" Shackle Bolt, Gr 5, Black Phos & Oil
9/16-18 Prevailing Torque Lock Nut, Zinc/Yellow
7/8-9 Prevailing Torque Lock Nut
7/8-9 X 4.71" Slip Eq Bolt Carriage, Grease Zerk, Plain
5/16-18 X 3.25" Slipper Equalizer Keeper Bolt, Zinc
5/16-18 Hex Prevailing Torque Lock Nut, Zinc

LIPPERT PART
NUMBER

127771

126782
125801
127802
127846
127828
127799

Triple Axle                
(No Hangers)

SHKTAP128877
128877

2

4
4
2
2
4
4

Tandem Axle                        
(w/ Hangers)

SHKTAP128877
137383

4

6
6
4
4
6
6
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Single Axle AP Hanger Kit, 1.75” Double Eye Springs (2,000 - 7,000 lb Axles)

Equivalent to Redneck

AXLE HANGERS

SHACKLE LINK STRAP PLATES

 BOLTS & NUTS

HANGER KIT CONTENTS

6
6

4

2

2

APKS312W91
-6W144OMHB

025800
APS1

FDL PART
NUMBER

AH-144
AH-325
MH-OB
MH-87A

LK-262
LK-312

SCH916X300GR5STLPLN
LN916GR2STLZY

REDNECK
PART NUMBER

115052
115208

115917
28-5
30-20
93003-3X

9163B
916DLN

FDL Kit Part No

Redneck Kit Ref No
Redneck Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Front Hanger, 1-1/2" Tall to Hole Centers
Front Hanger, 3-1/4" Tall to Hole Centers
Rear Hanger, Offset Hole, w/ Steel Bushing
Rear Hanger, Offset Hole, No Bushing

2-5/8" Hole Centers Shackle Link
3-1/8" Hole Centers Shackle Link

9/16-18 X 3" Gr 5 Shackle Bolt, Plain
9/16-18 Hex Top Lock Nut, Zinc/Yellow

2

2

4

6
6

APKS262W91
-6W144OMH

APS2
025810

2

2

4

6
6

APKS312W91
-6W144OMH

APS3
025825

2

2

4

6
6

APKS312W91
-6W325OMH

APS4
025850

2
2

4

6
6

APKS312W91
-6W325OMHB

APS5
026000
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Single Axle AP Hanger Kit, 1.75”  & 2” Slipper Springs (2,000 - 8,000 lb Axles)

Equivalent to Redneck

AXLE HANGERS

 BOLTS & NUTS

HANGER KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

AH-144
AH-375
AH-SS175
AH-SSR2

SCH916X300GR5STLPLN
SCH916X350GR5STLPLN
LN916GR2STLZY

APKSS916W
-144W175

026300
APS3SE

2

2

2

2

FDL Kit Part No

Redneck Kit Ref No
Redneck Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Front Hanger, 1-1/2" Tall to Hole Centers
Front Hanger, 3-1/4" Tall to Hole Centers
Rear Hanger for 1-3/4 Slipper Springs
5 1/16in Tall Rear Hanger For 2" Slipper Springs

9/16-18 X 3" Gr 5 Shackle Bolt, Plain
9/16-18 X 3.5" Gr 5 Shackle Bolt, Plain
9/16-18 Hex Top Lock Nut, Zinc/Yellow

115917
28-5
30-20
93003-3X

9163B
91635B
916DLN

REDNECK
PART NUMBER

4
4

2

2

026400
APS6SE

APKSS916W
-375W505
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Tandem Axle AP Hanger Kit, 1.75” Double Eye Springs (2,000 - 7,000 lb Axles)

Equivalent to Redneck

AXLE HANGERS

SHACKLE LINK STRAP PLATES

 BOLTS & NUTS

HANGER KIT CONTENTS

EQUALIZER

FDL Kit Part No

Redneck Kit Ref No

FDL PART
NUMBER

AH-144
AH-246
AH-325
AH-362
AH-425

EQ-E1
EQ-104

LK-225
LK-262

SCH916X300GR5STLPLN
LN916GR2STLZY

REDNECK
PART NUMBER

115917
115918
28-5
29-31
E4139

A2252CB
13-104-2

18-11
115052

9163B
916DLN

Redneck Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

7-3/4" Curved, All 9/16" Holes Double Eyed, Black
5-5/8" Curved, All 9/16" Holes Double Eyed, Black

1-1/2" Tall to Hole Centers
2-1/2" Tall to Hole Centers
3-1/4" Tall to Hole Centers
3-5/8" Tall to Hole Centers
4-1/4" Tall to Hole Centers

2-1/4" Hole Centers Shackle Link
2-5/8" Hole Centers Shackle Link

9/16-18 X 3" Gr 5 Shackle Bolt, Plain
9/16-18 Hex Top Lock Nut, Zinc/Yellow

8

2

4
2

14
14

APKTEQE191
-6W144W246

APT3
026800

8

6

2

14
14

APKTEQE1
-916W325

APT5
027200

8

4
2

2

14
14

APKTEQE191
-6W246W325

APT7
027210

8

4

2

2

14
14

APKTEQE191
-6W246W425

APT8
027220

8

6

2

14
14

APKTEQE1
-916W246

APT9
027590

8

4
2

2

14
14

APKTEQ10491
-6W325W362

H248 W/AP233
027800/027600
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Triple Axle Hanger Kit, 1.75” Double Eye Springs (2,000 - 7,000 lb Axles)

Equivalent to Redneck

AXLE HANGERS

SHACKLE LINK STRAP PLATES

 BOLTS & NUTS

HANGER KIT CONTENTS

EQUALIZER

FDL PART
NUMBER

AH-144
AH-246
AH-325

EQ-E1

LK-262

SCH916X300GR5STLPLN
LN916GR2STLZY

REDNECK
PART NUMBER

115917
115918
28-5

A2252CB

115052

9163B
916DLN

FDL Kit Part No

Redneck Kit Ref No
Redneck Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

7-3/4" Curved, All 9/16" Holes Double Eyed, Black

1-1/2" Tall to Hole Centers
2-1/2" Tall to Hole Centers
3-1/4" Tall to Hole Centers

2-5/8" Hole Centers Shackle Link

9/16-18 X 3" Gr 5 Shackle Bolt, Plain
9/16-18 Hex Top Lock Nut, Zinc/Yellow

4
4

4

16

24
24

APTT3

APKTTEQE191
-6W144W246

029000

24
24

16

4

8

APTT5

APKTTEQE
-1916W325

029200
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Single Axle Hanger/AP Kit, 1.75” Double Eye Springs (2,000 - 7,000 lb Axles)

Equivalent to TexTrail

AXLE HANGERS

SHACKLE LINK STRAP PLATES

 BOLTS & NUTS

HANGER KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

AH-125
AH-325
AH-1187
MH-OB

SCH916X300GR5STLPLN
LN916GR2STLZY

LK-262
LK-312

TEXTRAIL 
PART NUMBER

9000122
9000113
9000123
9000127

9000030
9000147

9000223
9000164

TEXTRAIL
ID NUMBER

115917
028-005-00
115980
032-020-00

007-003-00
006-007-00

155052
115208

FDL Kit Part No

TexTrail Kit ID No
TexTrail Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Front Hanger, 1-1/4" Tall to Hole Centers
Front Hanger, 3-1/4" Tall to Hole Centers
Rear Hanger, 1-1/8" Tall to Hole Centers
RearHanger w/ Steel Bushing

9/16-18 X 3" Gr 5 Shackle Bolt, Plain
9/16-18 Hex Top Lock Nut, Zinc/Yellow

2-5/8" Hole Centers Shackle Link
3-1/8" Hole Centers Shackle Link

APKS312W91
-6W125MHB

9100063
APS1

2

2

6
6

4

APKS262W91
-6W125W118

9100116
APS2

6
6

4

2

2

APKS312W91
-6W125W118

9100013
APS3

6
6

4

2

2

APKS312W91
-6W325W118

9100073
APS4

6
6

4

2
2

APKS312W91
-6W325MHB

9100117
APS5

6
6

4

2

2
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Single Axle Hanger/AP Kit, 1.75” Double Eye Springs (2,000 - 7,000 lb Axles)

Equivalent to TexTrail

AXLE HANGERS

HANGER KIT CONTENTS
FDL Kit Part No

TexTrail Kit ID No
TexTrail Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

Front Hanger, 1-1/2 Tall
Front Hanger, 3-3/4 Tall 
Rear Hanger
Rear Hanger, 5-5/8 Tall

9/16-18 X 3" Gr 5 Shackle Bolt, Plain
9/16-18 X 3.5" Gr 5 Shackle Bolt, Plain
9/16-18 Hex Top Lock Nut, Zinc/Yellow

FDL PART
NUMBER

AH-144
AH-375
AH-SS175
AH-SSR2

SCH916X300GR5STLPLN
SCH916X350GR5STLPLN
LN916GR2STLZY

TEXTRAIL 
PART NUMBER

9000122
9000105
9000099
9000106

9163B
91635B
916DLN

TEXTRAIL
ID NUMBER

115917
721584
115706S
721585

9163B
91635B
916DLN

2

2

2

2

APKSS916W
-144W175
9100007
APS3SE

4
4

2

2

APKSS916W
-375W505

9100018
APS6SE

 BOLTS & NUTS
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Tandem Axle Hanger Kit, 1.75” Double Eye Springs (2,000 - 7,000 lb Axles)

Equivalent to TexTrail

EQUALIZERS

AXLE HANGERS

 BOLTS & NUTS

SHACKLE LINK STRAP PLATES

HANGER KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

AH-144
AH-246
AH-325
AH-362

LK-225
LK-262
LK-312

EQ-E1
EQ-104

SCH916X300GR5STLPLN
LN916GR2STLZY

TEXTRAIL 
PART NUMBER

9000122
9000128
9000113
9000521

9000090
9000065

9000163
9000223
9000164

9163B
916DLN

TEXTRAIL
ID NUMBER

9163B
916DLN

115917
115918
028-005-00
029-031-00

E1
13-104-2

18-11
1150522
115208

FDL Kit Part No

TexTrail Kit ID No
TexTrail Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

7-3/4" Curved, All 9/16" Holes Double Eyed, Black
5-5/8" Curved, All 9/16" Holes Double Eyed, Black

1-1/2" Tall to Hole Centers
2-1/2" Tall to Hole Centers
3-1/4" Tall to Hole Centers
3-5/8" Tall to Hole Centers

2-1/4" Hole Centers Shackle Link
2-5/8" Hole Centers Shackle Link
3-1/8" Hole Centers Shackle Link

9/16-18 X 3" Gr 5 Shackle Bolt, Plain
9/16-18 Hex Top Lock Nut, Zinc/Yellow

14
14

4
2

2

8

APKTEQE191
-6W144W246

9100041
APT3

14
14

6

2

8

APKTEQE1
-916W325
9100061

APT5

14
14

6

2

8

APKTEQE191
-6W246W325

9100015
APT5-TT

14
14

6

2

8

APKTEQE1
-916W246
9100260

APT9

14
14

4
2

2

8

APKTEQ10491
-6W325W362

H248 W/AP233
9100197-01
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

 Triple Axle Hanger Kit, 1.75” Double Eye Springs (2,000 - 7,000 lb Axles)

Equivalent to TexTrail

EQUALIZERS

AXLE HANGERS

 BOLTS & NUTS

SHACKLE LINK STRAP PLATES

HANGER KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

AH-144
AH-246
AH-325

LK-262

EQ-E1

SCH916X300GR5STLPLN
LN916GR2STLZY

TEXTRAIL 
PART NUMBER

9000122
9000128
9000113

9000090

9000223

9000030
9000147

TEXTRAIL
ID NUMBER

007-003-00
006-007-00

115917
115918
028-005-00

E1

115052

FDL Kit Part No

TexTrail Kit ID No
TexTrail Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

7-3/4" Curved, All 9/16" Holes Double Eyed, Black

1-1/2" Tall to Hole Centers
2-1/2" Tall to Hole Centers
������ TDOO WR +ROH CHQWHUVb

2-5/8" Hole Centers Shackle Link

9/16-18 X 3" Gr 5 Shackle Bolt, Plain
9/16-18 Hex Top Lock Nut, Zinc/Yellow

4
4

4

16

24
24

APKTTEQE191
-6W144W246

9100016
APTT3

16

24
24

4

8

APKTTEQE
-1916W325

9100017
APTT5
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Tandem Axle Hanger Kits, 2” Slipper Springs (3,500 - 8,000 lb Axles)

Equivalent to TexTrail

EQUALIZERS

AXLE HANGERS

 BOLTS & NUTS

HANGER KIT CONTENTS

FDL PART
NUMBER

SSH3916-3
SSH5116-3
SSH338-3
SSH3916-4
SSH5116-4
SSH338-4
SSH414
SSH312
SSH538
SSH500
SSH412
SSH638

EQ-E4541
EQ-13-4
EQ-13-44

007-007-00
LN516GR2STLZN
HCS383.25
HN38Z
SCH916X350GR5STLPLN 
LN916GR2STLZY
CB78X471GR2STLPLNZK
CB78X471GR2STLPLN
78CN
6-111
PIN.120X2.25STLPLN

TEXTRAIL 
PART NUMBER

721584-3
721585-3
721586-3
721584
721585
721586
28-1
29-1
30-28
28-9-1
29-5-1
30-6-1

E4541
13-4
13-44

7-7
6-11
38B
38N
91635B
916DLN
7-1-1
7845B
78CN
6-111
165649

FDL Kit Part No

TexTrail Kit ID No

TexTrail Kit Part No

DESCRIPTION

12" OAL, 2" Slipper
Swan Shaped, 33" A/C When Used w/ 3T3 Springs
13-1/8" OAL, 36" A/C When Used w/ 3T3 Springs

3" Front Hanger, 3-9/16" Tall
3" Rear Hanger, 5-1/16" Tall
3" Center Hanger, 3-3/8" Tall
4" Front Hanger, 3-9/16" Tall
4" Rear Hanger, 5-1/16" Tall
4" Center Hanger, 3-3/8" Tall
Front Hanger, 4-1/4" Tall
Center Hanger, 3-1/2" Tall
Rear Hanger, 5-3/8" Tall
Front Hanger, 5" Tall
Center Hanger 4-1/2" Tall
Rear Hanger, 6-3/8" Tall

Spring Keeper Bolt, 5/16" X 3-1/4"
Hex Lock Nut, 5/16"
Spring Keeper Bolt, 3/8" X 3-1/4"
3/8" Hex Nut, Zinc
Shackle Bolt, 9/16" X 3-1/2"
Hex Lock Nut, 9/16"
Wet Equalizer Bolt, 7/8" X 4-1/2"
Equalizer Bolt, 7/8" X 4-11/16"
7/8" Castle Nut for CB78X471GR2STLPLN
7/8" Lock Nut for CB78X471GR2STLPLNZK
Cotter Pin, 2-1/4" for CB78X471GR2STLPLN

2
2
2

HK-H202

H202

028400

2
2
2

HK-H238

H238

028500

2
2
2

2

APKTSS6SE

APT6SE

028600

 
 
4
4
4
4
 
2
2
 
2

2
2
2

2

APKTSS-
6SE-GS3
APT6SE

-GS3
028608

 
 
 
8
8
 
2
2
 
2

2
2
2

2

APKTSS-
6SE-36
APT6SE

-36
028610

 
2
2
6
6
2
 
2
 
2

2
2
2

2

APKTSS-
6SE-36SC
APT6SE-

36SC-GR5
028609

 
2
2
6
6
2
 
 
2

2

APK-202

AP202

028000

4
4

 
4
4
2

2

2

APK-216

AP216

028200

4
4

 
4
4
2

2
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Build Your Own AP/Hanger Kit
FDL can supply any combination of kit components. Just enter the quantity of each 
component in your kits and we can quote your kit

1 of 3

EXAMPLE YOUR KIT #1 YOUR KIT #2 YOUR KIT #3 YOUR KIT #4

EXAMPLE
KIT 

QTY OF EACH 
COMPONENT

QTY OF EACH 
COMPONENT

QTY OF EACH 
COMPONENT

QTY OF EACH 
COMPONENTFDL PART

NUMBER

MH-87A

MH-87B

MH-87C

MH-OB

AH-100

AH-112

AH-144

AH-194

AH-200

AH-225

AH-246

AH-325

AH-350

AH-362

AH-425

AH-475

AH-505

AH-525

AH-538

DESCRIPTION

Mini Hanger - Offset Hole

Mini Hanger - Center Hole

Mini Hanger - Center Hole

Mini Hanger - Offset Hole w/ Steel Bushing

Axle Hanger 1.00" from Top to Hole Centers

Axle Hanger 1.125" from Top to Hole Centers

Axle Hanger 1.44" from Top to Hole Centers

Axle Hanger 1.94" from Top to Hole Centers

Axle Hanger 2.00" from Top to Hole Centers

Axle Hanger 2.25" from Top to Hole Centers

Axle Hanger 2.46" from Top to Hole Centers

Axle Hanger 3.25" from Top to Hole Centers

Axle Hanger 3.50" from Top to Hole Centers

Axle Hanger 3.625" from Top to Hole Centers

Axle Hanger 4.25" from Top to Hole Centers

Axle Hanger 4.75" from Top to Hole Centers

Axle Hanger 5.05" from Top to Hole Centers

Axle Hanger 5.25" from Top to Hole Centers

Axle Hanger 5.38" from Top to Hole Centers

SPRING HANGERS 1-3/4” WIDE SPRINGS

SPRING HANGERS (SINGLE AXLE)

4

2
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Build Your Own AP/Hanger Kit

EXAMPLE YOUR KIT #1 YOUR KIT #2 YOUR KIT #3 YOUR KIT #4

EXAMPLE
KIT 

QTY OF EACH 
COMPONENT

QTY OF EACH 
COMPONENT

QTY OF EACH 
COMPONENT

QTY OF EACH 
COMPONENT

SHACKLE LINKS

SHACKLE LINK ASSEMBLIES

2

4

FDL PART
NUMBER

LK-200PLN

LK-225PLN

LK-250PLN

LK-256PLN

LK-262PLN

LK-275PLN

LK-312PLN

LK-350PLN

LK-362PLN

LK-425PLN

LK-475PLN

225PLATE/716BOLT

225PLATE/916BOLT

262PLATE/716BOLT

262PLATE/916BOLT

312PLATE/716BOLT

312PLATE/916BOLT

DESCRIPTION

Shackle Link 2.00" from Hole Center to Hole Center

Shackle Link 2.25" from Hole Center to Hole Center

Shackle Link 2.50" from Hole Center to Hole Center

Shackle Link 2.5625" from Hole Center to Hole Center

Shackle Link 2.625" from Hole Center to Hole Center

Shackle Link 2.75" from Hole Center to Hole Center

Shackle Link 3.125" from Hole Center to Hole Center

Shackle Link 3.50" from Hole Center to Hole Center

Shackle Link 3.625" from Hole Center to Hole Center

Shackle Link 4.25" from Hole Center to Hole Center

Shackle Link 4.75" from Hole Center to Hole Center

2.25" Plate & 7/16"-20 Step Down Bolts

2.25" Plate & 9/16"-18 Straight Bolts

2.625" Plate & 7/16"-20 Step Down Bolts

2.625" Plate & 9/16"-18 Straight Bolts

3.125" Plate & 7/16"-20 Step Down Bolts

3.125" Plate & 9/16"-18 Straight Bolts
2 of 3
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AP and Hanger Kits (cont’d)

Build Your Own AP/Hanger Kit

EXAMPLE YOUR KIT #1 YOUR KIT #2 YOUR KIT #3 YOUR KIT #4

EXAMPLE
KIT 

QTY OF EACH 
COMPONENT

QTY OF EACH 
COMPONENT

QTY OF EACH 
COMPONENT

QTY OF EACH 
COMPONENT

CAST EQUALIZERS

SHACKLE LINK ASSEMBLIES

3 of 3

FDL PART
NUMBER

EQ-R2

EQ-310

EQ-104

EQ-356

EQ-458

EQ-105

EQ-126

EQ-E1

EQ-E34

EQ-R83

EQ-R89

SCH716X2.895GR5PLN

FLN716GR2STLZY

SCH916X300GR5PLN

LN916GR2STLZY

DESCRIPTION

9/16" Diameter Step Down to 7/16"-20 Thread Shackle Bolt, Gr 5

7/16"-20 Hex Flange Lock Nut, Zinc

9/16"-18 x 3.00" Straight Shackle Bolt, Gr 5

9/16"-18 Hex Lock Nut, Zinc/Yellow

Double Eye Equalizer w/ Bushings

Double Eye Equalizer w/ Bushings

Double Eye Equalizer w/ Bushings

Double Eye Equalizer w/ Bushings

Double Eye Equalizer w/ Bushings

Double Eye Equalizer w/ Bushings

Double Eye Equalizer w/ Bushings

Double Eye Equalizer w/ Bushings

Double Eye Equalizer w/ Bushings

Double Eye Equalizer w/ Bushings

Double Eye Equalizer w/ Bushings

2

6
14



Trailer Components

Axle



Suspension AP Kits Axle Wheel Hardware Mobile Home Parts Jacks, Winches, CouplersTrailerIndex

FDL
Fasteners Spindle Fasteners & Accessories

50

TANG WASHER
REFERENCE
NUMBERS

FA-TW100, 005-101-00, 8750040, 119216

FDL PART
NUMBER

5-101

OD.

1.57"

ID.

1.00"

THK

.040"

CASE
WEIGHT

35 lb.

CASE
QUANTITY

2,500 pc.

FLAT ROUND SPINDLE WASHER

FLAT D-WASHER

SPINDLE NUTS
DIMENSIONSFDL PART

NUMBER

SN1002P
SN10012PN
363257

THREAD

1"-14 N.F.
1"-14
1"-14

A

1.46"
1.46"
1.46"

B

1.00"
1.00"
1.00"

C

0.55"
0.55"
0.55"

SLOTS

6
12
10

CASE
QUANTITY

300 pc.
300 pc.
300 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

42 lb.
47 lb.
47 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

FA-SN100, 6-1, 006-001-00, 8750005, 122081, 165686

Tang Washer Flat D- Washer Spindle Nuts
Flat Round 

Spindle Washer

Trailer Components

C
Slots

363259

FDL PART
NUMBER

1,000 pc.

CASE
QUANTITY

50 lb.

CASE
WEIGHT

FA-SW100, 8750036, SW1000, 119214

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

1.67"

OD.

0.13"

THK

1.00"

ID.

5-23
5-27

FDL PART
NUMBER

0.88"
0.88"

C

950 pc.
450 pc.

CASE
QUANTITY

45 lb.
34 lb.

CASE
WEIGHT

FA-DW100, 005-023-00, 8750033, 119215
005-027-00

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

1.67"
2.00"

OD.

0.13"
0.13"

THK

1.00"
1.00"

ID.
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STAINLESS STEEL WEAR RINGS
FDL PART
NUMBER

WR125SS
WR138SS
WR150SS
WR175SS
WR213SS
WR225SS

SPINDLE

BT
BT
BT

#84
#42
#42

OD.

1.22"
1.38"
1.50"
1.72"
2.13"
2.24"

ID.

1.07"
1.16"
1.20"
1.39"
1.85"
1.87"

THK

0.61"
0.27"
0.65"
0.62"
0.59"
0.75"

CASE
QUANTITY

1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.

500 pc.
500 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

10 lb.
10 lb.
10 lb.
12 lb.
6 lb.
7 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

WR-SS125, F125
WR-SS138, F138
WR-SS150, F150
WR-SS175, F175
WR-SS213, F213
WR-SS225, F225

GREASE ZERK
FDL PART
NUMBER

61-007

SIZE

1/4"-28 Taper

LENGTH

0.56"

HEAD
DIAMETER

0.26"

THREAD
LENGTH

0.21"

CASE
QUANTITY

5,000 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

32 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

 FA-ZERK, 061-007-00, 8750004, 122255

COTTER PIN
FDL PART
NUMBER

PIN.120X1.75STLPLN

SIZE

1/8" X 2.125"

DIMENSIONS

1.750"

CASE
QUANTITY

2,000 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

12 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

FA-CP175, 019-002-00, 8750003, 122075, 165649

Cotter Pin Stainless Steel Wear Rings Grease Zerk

Trailer Components

Spindle Fasteners & Accessories (cont’d)
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Hot Forged Integrated Flange Bar Stock

BAR STOCK

HOT FORGED INTEGRATED FLANGE
DIMENSIONSSPINDLE

#84
#84
#42
#42

CAPACITY

1,750 lb.
1,750 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.

A

1.95"
2.55"
2.45"
2.45"

B

3.00"
3.00"
3.25"
3.25"

C

6.35"
6.35"
8.25"
8.25"

D

1.72"
1.72"
2.13"
2.25"

E

1.376"
1.376"
1.749"
1.749"

F

1.062"
1.062"
1.249"
1.249"

G

2.45"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"

UNIT
WEIGHT

3.29 lb.
3.97 lb.
7.31 lb.
7.31 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

SP-HF-IF-84L
SP-HF-IF-8455
SP-HF-IFB-42L-213
SP-HF-IFB-42L-225

FDL PART
NUMBER

84L-HFIFSP
8455-HFIFSP
42L-213-HFIFBSP
42L-225-HFIFBSP

H

5.36"
5.46"
7.25"
7.25"

A AB BD D

C
H C

E EF FG G

Trailer Components

See page 54 for notes

BT8-HFSP
BT8L-HFSP
BT16-HFSP
BT16L-HFSP

FDL PART
NUMBER

1,000 lb.
1,000 lb.
1,250 lb.
1,250 lb.

CAPACITY

BT8
BT8
BT16
BT16

SPINDLE

2.00 lb.
2.25 lb.
2.25 lb.
2.50 lb.

UNIT
WEIGHT

DIMENSIONS

SP-HF-BT8
SP-HF-BT8L
SP-HF-BT16
SP-HF-BT16L

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

1.31"
1.31"
1.31"
1.31"

A

N/A
1.63"
N/A
1.63"

B

5.96"
6.68"
5.96"
6.68"

C

1.25"
1.25"
1.50"
1.50"

D

0.999"
0.999"
1.062"
1.062"

E

0.999"
0.999"
1.062"
1.062"

F

1.75"
1.75"
1.75"
1.75"

G
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Hot Forged

DIMENSIONSFDL PART
NUMBER

84BT16-HFSP
84L-HFSP
84S-HFSP
8455-HFSP
42L-213-HFSP
42L-225-HFSP
8K-HFSP

SPINDLE

BT16
#84
#84
#84
#42
#42
#42

CAPACITY

1,250 lb.
1,750 lb.
1,750 lb.
1,750 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.
4,000 lb.

A

1.95"
1.95"
1.95"
2.55"
2.45"
2.45"
2.93"

B

2.26"
2.26"
2.26"
2.26"
2.74"
2.74"
2.74"

C

6.35"
6.35"
6.05"
6.35"
8.25"
8.25"
8.61"

D

1.50"
1.72"
1.72"
1.72"
2.13"
2.25"
2.25"

E

1.062"
1.376"
1.376"
1.376"
1.749"
1.749"
1.749"

F

1.062"
1.062"
1.062"
1.062"
1.249"
1.249"
1.249"

G

2.34"
2.45"
2.34"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.50"

UNIT
WEIGHT

3.20 lb.
3.40 lb.
3.00 lb.
4.00 lb.
7.40 lb.
7.40 lb.

10.00 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

SP-HF-84BT16
SP-HF-84L
SP-HF-84S
SP-HF-8455
SP-HF-42L-213
SP-HF-42L-225
SP-HF-8K

A B D

C

E FG

Trailer Components

See page 54 for notes
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NOTES
• Forging Material: Custom engineered automotive quality high strength steel.

• All Spindles are machined to 1"-14 UNS-2A thread (M) with .190" cotter pin hole. 

• Dimension "B" on Hot Forged Integrated Flange straight spindles is the brake nib pilot dimension. 

• See page 50 for Spindle Fasteners & Accessories and page 58 for Custom Spindle Options.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�  
• Custom spindle options available.

DIMENSIONSTYPE

TT
TT
UT
UT
UT

DESCRIPTION

3500# Axle, 4" Drop For 2-3/8" Tube w/Flange
3500# Axle, 4" Drop For 3" Tube w/Flange
7000# Axle, 4" Drop For 3" Tube w/Flange
7000# Axle, 4" Drop For 3" Tube w/Flange
8000# Axle, 4" Drop w/Forged Flange For 3-1/2" Tube

UNIT
WEIGHT

6.63 lb.
8.45 lb.

12.25 lb.
12.25 lb.
17.10 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

SP-TT-IF-175
SP-TT-IF-175A
SP-UT-IFB-300-213
SP-UT-IFB-300-225
SP-UTH-400F

FDL PART
NUMBER

SPTTIF175
SPTTIF175A
SPUTIFB300213
SPUTIFB300225
SPUTH400F

A

1.95"
2.45"
2.45"
2.45"
2.93"

B

2.77"
2.77"
2.64"
2.64"
3.00"

C

5.36"
5.36"
7.25"
7.25"
7.55"

D

1.72"
1.72"
2.13"
2.25"
2.25"

E

1.376"
1.376"
1.749"
1.749"
1.749"

F

1.062"
1.062"
1.249"
1.249"
1.249"

TTUT

D E F

A

D E F

C
B

Trailer Components
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NOTES
• Forging Material: SAE 1045 steel.

• All Spindles are machined to 1"-14 UNS-2A thread (M) with .190" cotter pin hole. 

• Dimension "B" on Hot Forged Integrated Flange straight spindles is the brake nib pilot dimension. 

• See page 50 for Spindle Fasteners & Accessories and page 58 for Custom Spindle Options.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�  
• Custom spindle options available.

DIMENSIONSTYPE

1
1
1
1
2
2
2

SPINDLE

BT8
BT16
BT8
BT16
#84
#84
#42

CAPACITY

1,000 lb.
1,250 lb.
1,000 lb.
1,250 lb.
1,750 lb.
1,750 lb.
3,500 lb.

A

1.25"
1.25"
1.50"
1.50"
1.75"
2.00"
2.25"

B

3.37"
3.37"
3.37"
3.37"
3.37"
3.37"
6.00"

C

8.25"
8.25"
8.25"
8.25"
8.25"
8.25"

11.00"

D

1.23"
1.23"
1.25"
1.48"
1.72"
1.72"
2.23"

E

0.999"
1.062"
0.999"
1.062"
1.376"
1.376"
1.749"

F

0.999"
1.062"
0.999"
1.062"
1.062"
1.062"
1.249"

UNIT
WEIGHT

2.25 lb.
2.25 lb.
2.75 lb.
3.00 lb.
4.00 lb.
5.00 lb.
8.00 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

SP-125BT8
SP-125BT16
SP-150BT8
SP-150BT16
SP-17584
SP-20084, S-84, R40484
SP-22542, S-42, R50642

FDL PART
NUMBER

SP125BT8
SP125BT16
SP150BT8
SP150BT16
SP17584
SP20084
SP22542

Type 1 Type 2

A D E F D

C
B

E F

Trailer Components
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DIMENSIONSTYPE

1
1
1
1
2

SPINDLE

BT8
BT16
BT8
BT16
#84

CAPACITY

1,000 lb.
1,250 lb.
1,000 lb.
1,250 lb.
1,750 lb.

A

1.25"
1.25"
1.50"
1.50"
1.75"

B

3.37"
3.37"
3.37"
3.37"
3.37"

C

8.25"
8.25"
8.25"
8.25"
8.25"

D

1.23"
1.23"
1.25"
1.48"
1.72"

E

0.999"
1.062"
0.999"
1.062"
1.376"

F

0.999"
1.062"
0.999"
1.062"
1.062"

UNIT
WEIGHT

2.25 lb.
2.25 lb.
2.75 lb.
3.00 lb.
4.00 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

SP-150BT8-SQ
SP-150BT16-SQ
SP-20484-SQ
SP-35684-SQ
SP-50642-SQ

FDL PART
NUMBER

SP150BT8SQ
SP150BT16SQ
SP20484SQ
SP35684SQ
SP50642SQ

Type 2Type 1

A D E F D

CB

E F

Trailer Components

NOTES
• Bar stock material: SAE 1045 hot rolled (cold rolled available upon request).

• All spindles are machined to 1" - 14 UNS-2A thread (M) with .190" cotter pin hole.

• See page 50 for Spindle Fasteners & Accessories and page 58 for Custom Spindle Options.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�
• Call for availability and lead time on spindles.
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DESCRIPTION UNIT
WEIGHT

7.75 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

SP-TB-175F

FDL PART
NUMBER

SPTB175F

A

2.03"

B

4.75"

C

1.00"

D

2.25"

E

1.26"

F

0.91"

G

2.38"

H

3.34"

I

4.12"

J

1.72"

K

1.376"

L

1.062"

A

B

C

D

E

F

G
H

I

J

K

L

Trailer Components

NOTES
• Bar stock material: SAE 1045 hot rolled (cold rolled available upon request).

• All spindles are machined to 1" - 14 UNS-2A thread (M) with .190" cotter pin hole.

• See page 50 for Spindle Fasteners & Accessories and page 58 for Custom Spindle Options.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�
• Call for availability and lead time on spindles.
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All spindles can be made to these available custom options.

Custom Spindle Options

Ř :HOGLQJ RI EUDNH ŴDQJH LV DYDLODEOH� DGG �F� WR WKH HQG RI WKH SDUW QXPEHU� 
Ř :HOGLQJ RI EUDNH ŴDQJH ZLWK VWXGV LV DYDLODEOH� DGG �F%� WR WKH HQG RI WKH SDUW QXPEHU�
 Note: Studs are 3/8"-24 x 7/8". (Only for 5.2K - 7K axle applications) 

Ř 'ULOOLQJ IRU OXEULFDWLRQ ZLWKRXW '�FODW LV DYDLODEOH� DGG �=� WR WKH HQG RI WKH SDUW QXPEHU�
Ř 'ULOOLQJ IRU OXEULFDWLRQ ZLWK '�FODW LV DYDLODEOH� DGG �='� WR WKH HQG RI WKH SDUW QXPEHU�
• Alternate grease seal dimensions are available.

Ř 0DFKLQLQJ RI '�FODW ZLWKRXW OXEULFDWLRQ LV DYDLODEOH� DGG �'� WR WKH HQG RI WKH SDUW QXPEHU�
Ř ,QVWDOODWLRQ RI VWDLQOHVV VWHHO ZHDU ULQJ LV DYDLODEOH� DGG �SS WR WKH HQG RI WKH SDUW QXPEHU�
Ř ,QVWDOODWLRQ RI VSLQGOH QXW DQG ZDVKHU LV DYDLODEOH� DGG �1: WR WKH HQG RI WKH SDUW QXPEHU�
• Custom machining available upon request.
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NOTES
• 0DWHULDO� PLFNOHG DQG RLOHG VWUXFWXUDO VWHHO SHU $ST0 VSHFLƓFDWLRQV�
• Bolt hole size: Type 1 - .48", Type 2 - .41", Type 3/4 - .53"
• $OO T\SH � ŴDQJHV DUH DYDLODEOH ZLWK EUDNH VWXGV SUHVVHG LQ� $GG �%� WR HQG RI
 ŴDQJH SDUW QXPEHU� SWXGV DUH ������� [ ����� ������������
• T\SH � ŴDQJH KDV ���| PDFKLQHG ORFDWLQJ QLEV�
• TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

Trailer Components

A

1 2 3 4

B

D=Thickness

EC

DIMENSIONSTYPE

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
4
3
3

A

3.75"
3.75"
3.75"
3.75"
3.75"
4.44"
4.44"
4.44"
4.44"
4.44"
4.44"
4.75"
4.75"
4.75"
4.63"
4.75"
4.75"

B

3.75"
3.75"
3.75"
3.75"
3.75"
4.25"
4.25"
4.25"
4.25"
4.25"
4.25"
4.75"
4.75"
4.75"
4.63"
4.75"
4.75"

C

1.30"
1.51"
1.64"
1.75"
2.27"
2.31"
2.75"
3.12"
2.31"
2.53"
2.53"
2.31"
2.56"
2.96"
2.96"
3.12"
3.53"

D

0.23"
0.25"
0.25"
0.25"
0.25"
0.25"
0.25"
0.25"
0.31"
0.25"
0.31"
0.37"
0.37"
0.37"
0.26"
0.37"
0.37"

E

3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.25"
3.25"
3.25"
3.25"
3.25"
3.25"
4.50"
4.50"
4.50"
3.87"
4.50"
4.50"

BOLT
CIRCLE

4.00"
4.00"
4.00"
4.00"
4.00"
3.87"
3.87"
3.87"
3.87"
3.87"
3.87"
5.28"
5.28"
5.28"
4.96"
5.28"
5.28"

UNIT
WEIGHT

0.75 lb.
0.82 lb.
0.77 lb.
0.73 lb.
0.62 lb.
0.80 lb.
0.76 lb.
0.80 lb.
0.90 lb.
0.90 lb.
0.90 lb.
1.90 lb.
1.90 lb.
1.90 lb.
1.90 lb.
1.90 lb.
1.90 lb.

CASE
QUANTITY

2,000 pc.
1,500 pc.
1,500 pc.
4,000 pc.
4,000 pc.
4,000 pc.
4,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.
1,000 pc.

550 pc.
550 pc.
550 pc.
550 pc.
550 pc.
550 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

1,500 lb.
1,230 lb.
1,155 lb.

2,920 lb.
2,480 lb.
3,200 lb.
3,040 lb.

800 lb.
900 lb.
900 lb.
900 lb.

1,050 lb.
1,050 lb.
1,050 lb.
1,050 lb.
1,050 lb.
1,050 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

PFL-41.30
PFL-41.51, 4-29
PFL-41.64, 4-34
PFL-41.75, 4-16
PFL-42.27, 4-12
PFL-52.31, 4-6Q
PFL-52.75, 4-6T
PFL-53.12, 4-6
PFL-52.31-31
PFL-52.53
PFL-52.53-31
PFL-42.31
PFL-42.56
PFL-42.96
PFLD-42.96
PFL-43.12
PFL-43.53

FDL PART
NUMBER

PFL41.30
PFL41.51
PFL41.64
PFL41.75
PFL42.27
PFL52.31
PFL52.75
PFL53.12
PFL52.31-31
PFL52.53
PFL52.53-31
PFL42.31
PFL42.56
PFL42.96
PFLD42.96
PFL43.12
PFL43.53



Suspension AP Kits Axle Wheel Hardware Mobile Home Parts Jacks, Winches, CouplersTrailerIndex

FDL
Fasteners Brake Drums

60

TYPE

1
1
1
1
2
2
3
3

CAPACITY

1,750 lb.
1,750 lb.
1,750 lb.
1,750 lb.
1,750 lb.
3,000 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.

BOLT
DIAMETER

5 on 4.50"
5 on 4.75"
5 on 5.00"
5 on 5.50"
6 on 5.50"
6 on 5.50"
8 on 6.50"
8 on 6.50"

INNER
RACE

L-68111
L-68112
L-68113
L-68114
L-68115
25520
25520
25520

OUTER
RACE

L-44610
L-44610
L-44610
L-44610
L-44610

15245
14276
14276

UNIT
WEIGHT

21.10 lb.
21.10 lb.
21.10 lb.
21.10 lb.

22.00 lb.
31.70 lb.
37.00 lb.
37.00 lb.

CASE
QUANTITY

95 pc.
95 pc.
95 pc.
95 pc.
95 pc.
63 pc.
54 pc.
54 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

2,100 lb.
2,100 lb.
2,100 lb.
2,100 lb.
2,190 lb.
2,100 lb.
2,100 lb.
2,100 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBER

RVD-U-5450
RVD-U-5475
RVD-U-5500
RVD-U-5550
RVD-U-6550
RVD-H-655
RVD-H-865
RVD-H-865-916

FDL PART 
NUMBER

RVDU5450
RVDU5475
RVDU5500
RVDU5550
RVDU6550
RVDH655
RVDH865
RVDH865916

NOTES
• Studs are 1/2"-20 with zinc yellow dichromate plating.

• TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

321

Trailer Components
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PICTURE

1
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
4
�b

CAPACITY

1,000 lb.
1,250 lb.
1,750 lb.
1,750 lb.
1,750 lb.
1,750 lb.
1,750 lb.
3,000 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.

BOLT
DIAMETER

4 on 4.00"
5 on 4.50"
5 on 4.50"
5 on 4.75"
5 on 5.00"
5 on 5.50"
6 on 5.50"
6 on 5.50"
8 on 6.50"
8 on 6.50"

INNER
RACE

L-44610
L-44610
L-68111
L-68111
L-68111
L-68111
L-68111
25520
25520
25520

OUTER
RACE

L-44610
L-44610
L-44610
L-44610
L-44610
L-44610
L-44610

15245
14276
14276

UNIT
WEIGHT

16.48 lb.
16.43 lb.
17.23 lb.
17.23 lb.
17.23 lb.
19.45 lb.
19.60 lb.
13.74 lb.
17.03 lb.
17.03 lb.

CASE
QUANTITY

504 pc.
680 pc.
544 pc.
512 pc.
512 pc.
448 pc.
324 pc.
315 pc.
200 pc.
200 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

3,265 lb.
4,370 lb.
4,380 lb.
3,695 lb.
3,695 lb.
4,235 lb.
3,110 lb.
4,326 lb.
3,405 lb.
3,405 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBER

RVI-BT-4400
RVI-BT-5450
RVI-U-5450
RVI-U-5475
RVI-U-5500
RVI-U-5550
RVI-U-6550
RVI-H-655
RVI-H-865
RVI-H-865-916

FDL PART 
NUMBER

RVIBT4400
RVIBT5450
RVIU5450
RVIU5475
RVIU5500
RVIU5550
RVIU6550
RVIH655
RVIH865
RVIH865916

NOTES
• Studs are 1/2"-20 with zinc yellow diachromate plating. 

• TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

Trailer Components

1 2 3 4
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ELECTRIC BRAKES
FDL PART
NUMBER

K2347
K2348
K2326
K2327
K23105
K23106
K23180
K23181
K23532
K23533
K23432
K23433
K23434
K23435
K23450
K23451
K23256
K23355
K23438
K23439
K23442
K23443
K23446
K23447

SIZE

7" X 1-1/4"
7" X 1-1/4"

10" X 2-1/4"
10" X 2-1/4"

12" X 2"
12" X 2"

12" X 3-3/8"
12" X 3-3/8"
12" X 3-3/8"
12" X 3-3/8"

12-1/4" X 3-3/8"
12-1/4" X 3-3/8"
12-1/4" X 3-3/8"
12-1/4" X 3-3/8"
12-1/4" X 3-3/8"
12-1/4" X 3-3/8"
12-1/4" X 3-1/2"
12-1/4" X 3-1/2"

12-1/4" X 4"
12-1/4" X 4"
12-1/4" X 5"
12-1/4" X 5"
12-1/4" X 5"
12-1/4" X 5"

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

K23-047-00, 23-47, EB01-070, 27-438, 4740-L
K23-048-00, 23-48, EB01-075, 27-439, 4740-R
K23-026-00, 23-26, EB01-100, BE10-35L, K363383.2, 27-440-ALB, 4701-L
K23-027-00, 23-27, EB01-105, BE10-35R, K363383.1, 27-441-ALB, 4701-R
K23-105-00, 23-105, 27-442-ALB
K23-106-00, 23-106, 27-443-ALB
K23-180-00, 23-180, EB01-120, BE12-70L, K568106.2, 4704-L
K23-181-00, 23-181, EB01-125, BE12-70R, K568106.1, 4704-R
K23-532-00, K363601, 363601
K23-533-00, K363602, 363602
K23-432-00
K23-433-00
K23-434-00, 23-434, EB01-130, 27-444-1, 23-97
K23-435-00, 23-435, EB01-135, 27-445-1, 23-98
K23-450-00, 23-450, EB01-140, 27-488-2, 23-195
K23-451-00, 23-451, EB01-145, 27-449-2, 23-196
K23-528-00, K568255.1, 568255.2
K23-539-00, K569255.1, 568255.1
K23-438-00, 23-438, 27-448-3
K23-439-00, 23-439, 27-449-3
K23-442-00, 23-442, EB01-160, 27-452-1
K23-443-00, 23-443, EB01-165, 27-453-1
K23-466-00, 23-446, 27-454-1, 4741-L
K23-447-00, 23-447, 27-455-1, 4731-R

CAP

2K
2K

3.5K
3.5K

6K
6K
7K
7K
8K
8K
8K
8K
8K
8K

9-10K
9-10K

10-12K
10-12K

10K HD
10K HD

12K
12K
15K
15K

L/R

L
R
L
R
L
R
L
R
L
R
L
R
L
R
L
R
L
R
L
R
L
R
L
R

NOTES
• TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�
• $YDLODEOH ZLWK ORQJ OHDG ZLUH� FDOO IRU DYDLODELOLW\ DQG SULFLQJ�
• Individually boxed brakes are available at an upcharge.

Trailer Components
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HYDRAULIC BRAKES

NOTES
• TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�
• Individually boxed brakes are available at an upcharge.

Trailer Components

FDL PART
NUMBER

K23312
K23313
K23344
K23345
K23338
K23339
K23491
K23401

SIZE

10" X 2-1/4" Single Servo
10" X 2-1/4" Single Servo
10" X 2-1/4" Free Backing
10" X 2-1/4" Free Backing
12" X 2" Single Servo
12" X 2" Single Servo
12-1/4" X 3-3/8" Duo Servo
12-1/4" X 3-3/8" Duo Servo

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

K23-312-00, 23-312, 27-460-2, 4710-L
K23-313-00, 23-313, 27-461-2, 4710-R
K23-344-00, 23-344, 27-460-1, 40716
K23-345-00, 23-345, 27-461-1, 40715
K23-338-00, 23-338, 27-462-3, 4711-L
K23-339-00, 23-339, 27-463-3, 4711-R
K23-402-00, 23-402, HB01-130, 27-466-F
K23-403-00, 23-403, HB01-135, 27-467-F

CAP

3.5K
3.5K
3.5K
3.5K

7K
7K
8K
8K

L/R

L
R
L
R
L
R
L
R
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DOUBLE LIP SEALS

1.250"
1.500"
1.687"
1.720"
2.125"
2.250"

SHAFT
DIAMETER

1.979"
1.983"
2.561"
2.561"
3.372"
3.371"

BORE
DIAMETER

1.983"
1.987"
2.565"
2.565"
3.376"
3.376"

SEAL
O.D.

0.250"
0.250"
0.500"
0.500"
0.313"
0.375"

SEAL
WIDTH

BT8
BT16
#84
#84
#42
#42

SPINDLE CASE
QUANTITY

1,680 pc.
1,680 pc.

360 pc.
480 pc.
300 pc.
300 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

66 lb.
54 lb.
40 lb.
39 lb.
28 lb.
31 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBER

GS-1250DL, 12192TB
GS-1500DL, 15192TB
GS-1687DL, 168255TB
GS-1719DL, 171255TB
GS-2125DL, 21333TB
GS-2250DL, 22333TB

FDL PART 
NUMBER

GS1250DL
GS1500DL
GS1687DL
GS1719DL
GS2125DL
GS2250DL

DOUBLE LIP RUBBER COATED SEALS
FDL PART 
NUMBER

DLR1250GS
DLR1500GS
DLR1687GS
DLR1719GS
DLR2125GS
DLR2250GS

SHAFT
DIAMETER

1.250"
1.500"
1.687"
1.719"
2.125"
2.230"

BORE
DIAMETER

1.979"
1.983"
2.561"
2.561"
3.371"
3.372"

SEAL
O.D.

1.986"
1.990"
2.568"
2.568"
3.378"
3.378"

SEAL
WIDTH

0.406"
0.250"
0.500"
0.500"
0.375"
0.375"

SPINDLE

BT8
BT16
#84
#84
#42
#42

CASE
QUANTITY

1,680 pc.
1,680 pc.

360 pc.
480 pc.
300 pc.
300 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

66 lb.
54 lb.
40 lb.
39 lb.
28 lb.
31 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBER

GS-1250DLR, 12194TC
GS-1500DLR, 15192TC
GS-1687DLR, 168255TC
GS-1719DRDLR, 171255TC
GS-2125DLR, 21333TC
GS-2250DLR, 22333TC

Double Lip Seals
Double Lip Rubber

Coated Seals

Trailer Components
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SINGLE LIP SEALS
FDL PART 
NUMBER

SL1250GS
SL1500GS
SL1719GS
SL1938GS
SL2125GS
SL2250GS

SHAFT
DIAMETER

1.250"
1.500"
1.720"
1.938"
2.125"
2.250"

BORE
DIAMETER

1.979"
1.983"
2.561"
2.506"
3.372"
3.371"

SEAL
O.D.

1.983"
1.987"
2.565"
2.510"
3.377"
3.376"

SEAL
WIDTH

0.250"
0.188"
0.500"
0.281"
0.375"
0.375"

SPINDLE

BT8
BT16
#84
M/H
#42
#42

CASE
QUANTITY

1,680 pc.
1,680 pc.

480 pc.
600 pc.
300 pc.
300 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

47 lb.
32 lb.
34 lb.
34 lb.
31 lb.
30 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBER

GS-1250SL, 12192VB
GS-1500SL, 15192VB
GS-1719SL, 171255VB
GS-1938SL, 193502VB
GS-2125SL, 21333VB
GS-2250SL, 22333VB

• Material: rubber = Nitrile Buna - 70 durometer compound.

• All Double Lip Seals are spring loaded.                                                                                                                                          

• TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

NOTES

Single Lip Seals

Trailer Components
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DIMENSIONSFDL PART 
NUMBER

DCRP

DC178
DC200
DC200L
DC233
DC250
DC250L
DC275
DC275L

5XEEHU /XEH POXJ ƓWV ����� /XEHG 'XVW CDS +ROH

DESCRIPTION

1-3/4" Dust Cap
2" Dust Cap
2" Lubed Dust Cap
2-1/3" Dust Cap
2-1/2" Dust Cap
2-1/2" Lubed Dust Cap
2-3/4" Dust Cap
2-3/4" Lubed Dust Cap

SPECIFICATIONS

N/A
Fits 7", 10" X 1-1/2", 10" X 2-1/4" Hub 
Fits 7", 10" X 1-1/2", 10" X 2-1/4" Hub 
N/A
Fits 12" X 2" Hub  4, 5, & 6 Bolt
Fits 12" X 2" Hub  5 & 6 Bolt
Fits 12" X 2" Hub  8 Bolt
Fits 12" X 2" Hub  8 Bolt

A

1.78"
1.99"
1.99"
2.33"
2.45"
2.45"
2.72"
2.72"

B

1.30"
1.20"
1.40"
1.00"
1.34"
1.52"
1.28"
1.52"

1.18"

C

N/A
N/A
1.18"
N/A
N/A
1.18"
N/A
1.18"

CASE
QUANTITY

3,000 pc.

500 pc.
550 pc.
440 pc.
500 pc.
360 pc.
290 pc.
430 pc.
230 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

43 lb.

44 lb.
42 lb.
40 lb.
49 lb.
44 lb.
38 lb.
69 lb.
37 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBER

DC-178
021-003-00, 21-3, 46749, 27-370, DC-200
021-041-00, 21-41, 21-3-1, 27-370-2, 21-3-AL, DC-200L
DC-233
021-001-00, 21-1, 45896, 27-371, DC-250
021-042-00, 21-42, 21-1-1, 27-371-2, 21-1-AL, DC-250L
021-039-00, 21-39, 38605, 27-372, 1605, DC-275
021-043-00, 21-43, 21-43-1, 27-372-2, 1605-AL, DC-275L
085-001-00, 85-1, 27-379, RP-100, DC-RP

• Material: 22 gage, zinc coated steel except for part number 275DC which is 16 gage.

• Bright Chrome Plate and Hot Dipped Galvanized available. Minimum order quantities and longer lead time will apply.  
Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\� 

NOTES

Trailer Components

Dust Cap

A

Lubbed Dust Cap

B
C
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FDL PART 
NUMBER

44649-L
44643-L
44610-L
68149-L
68111-L
68110-L
67048-LM
67010-LM
25580
25520
15123
15245
11749-LM
11710-LM
11949-LM
11910-LM
12749-LM
12710-LM
12711-LM
48548-LM

DESCRIPTION

Cone
Cone
Cup
Cone
Cup
Cup
Cone
Cup
Cone
Cup
Cone
Cup
Cone
Cup
Cone
Cup
Cone
Cup
Cup
Cone

CONE
ID.

1.0625"
1.0000"

N/A
1.3775"

N/A
N/A

1.2500"
N/A

1.7500"
N/A

1.2500"
N/A

0.6875"
N/A

0.7500"
N/A

0.8656"
N/A
N/A

1.3750"

CUP
OD.

N/A
N/A

1.9800"
N/A

2.3612"
2.3280"

N/A
2.3280"

N/A
3.2650"

N/A
2.4409"

N/A
1.5700"

N/A
1.7810"

N/A
1.7810"
1.8100"

N/A

BOX
QUANTITY

297 pc.
297 pc.
297 pc.
184 pc.
184 pc.
184 pc.
184 pc.
184 pc.
55 pc.
55 pc.

120 pc.
120 pc.
400 pc.
450 pc.
360 pc.
360 pc.
350 pc.
380 pc.
450 pc.
128 pc.

BOX
WEIGHT

52 lb.
59 lb.
27 lb.
47 lb.
27 lb.
25 lb.
49 lb.
25 lb.
52 lb.
26 lb.
41 lb.
23 lb.
50 lb.
42 lb.
65 lb.
36 lb.
54 lb.
40 lb.
47 lb.
53 lb.

CASE
QUANTITY

10,692 pc.
10,692 pc.
10,692 pc.
6,624 pc.
6,624 pc.
6,624 pc.
6,624 pc.
6,624 pc.
1,980 pc.
1,980 pc.
4,320 pc.
4,320 pc.

14,400 pc.
16,200 pc.
12,960 pc.
12,960 pc.
12,960 pc.
13,680 pc.
16,200 pc.
4,608 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

1,872 lb.
2,124 lb.

972 lb.
1,692 lb.

972 lb.
900 lb.

1,764 lb.
900 lb.

1,872 lb.
936 lb.

1,476 lb.
828 lb.

1,800 lb.
1,512 lb.
2,365 lb.
1,320 lb.
1,944 lb.
1,440 lb.
1,692 lb.
1,908 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBER

L-44649
L-44643
L-44610
L-68149
L-68111
L-68110
LM-67048
LM-67010
25580
25520
15123
15245
LM-11749
LM-11710
LM-11949
LM-11910
LM-12749
LM-12710
LM-12711
LM-48548

Trailer Components
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• Other tapered bearings are available upon request.  

• TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

NOTES

Trailer Components

48510-LM
501349-LM
501310-LM
69349-JL
69310-JL
14125A
14276
218248-HM
218210-HM
212049-HM
212011-HM
28580
28520
28521
02475
02420
205149-JM
205110-JM
511946-JM
511910-JM

FDL PART 
NUMBER

Cup
Cone
Cup
Cone
Cup
Cone
Cup
Cone
Cup
Cone
Cup
Cone
Cup
Cup
Cone
Cup
Cone
Cup
Cone
Cup

DESCRIPTION

N/A
1.6250"

N/A
1.4961"

N/A
1.2500"

N/A
3.5423"

N/A
2.6250"

N/A
2.0000"

N/A
N/A

1.2500"
N/A

1.9685"
N/A

2.5591"
 N/A

CONE
ID.

2.5625"
N/A

2.8910"
N/A

2.4803"
N/A

2.7170"
N/A

5.7864"
N/A

4.8125"
N/A

3.5425"
3.6250"

N/A
2.6875"

N/A 
3.5433"

N/A
4.3307"

CUP
OD.

192 pc.
130 pc.
150 pc.
175 pc.
192 pc.
108 pc.
108 pc.

10 pc.
10 pc.
14 pc.
24 pc.
55 pc.
55 pc.
55 pc.
80 pc.

160 pc.
55 pc.
55 pc.
16 pc.
24 pc.

BOX
QUANTITY

38 lb.
60 lb.
39 lb.
53 lb.
32 lb.
40 lb.
19 lb.
40 lb.
20 lb.
45 lb.
34 lb.
52 lb.
26 lb.
26 lb.
40 lb.
54 lb.
52 lb.
26 lb.
52 lb.
34 lb.

BOX
WEIGHT

6,912 pc.
4,680 pc.
5,400 pc.
6,300 pc.
6,912 pc.
3,888 pc.
3,888 pc.

360 pc.
360 pc.
504 pc.
864 pc.

1,980 pc.
1,980 pc.
1,980 pc.
2,880 pc.
5,760 pc.
1,980 pc.
1,980 pc.

576 pc.
864 pc.

CASE
QUANTITY

1,368 lb.
2,160 lb.
1,404 lb.
1,908 lb.
1,152 lb.
1,440 lb.

684 lb.
1,440 lb.

720 lb.
1,620 lb.
1,224 lb.
1,872 lb.

936 lb.
936 lb.

1,440 lb.
1,940 lb.
1,872 lb.

936 lb.
1,872 lb.
1,224 lb.

CASE
WEIGHT

LM-48510
LM-501349
LM-501310
JL-69349
JL-69310
14125A
14276
HM-218248
HM-218210
HM-212049
HM-212011
28580
28520
28521
02475
02420
JM-205149
JM-205110
JM-511946
JM-511910

REFERENCE
NUMBER



Trailer Components

Wheel
Hardware



Suspension AP Kits Axle Wheel Hardware Mobile Home Parts Jacks, Winches, CouplersTrailerIndex

FDL
Fasteners Wheel Nuts

70

PICTURE
NUMBER

Trailer Components

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

FDL PART
NUMBER

AWN500GR5CH
WHF50Z

ALWN500GR5CH
WHF50Z90
363895

363696
ADWN916GR5CH
FWN580GR5STLZN

363698

568216
10253IZYL
10253IZYR
22621IZYR
22622IZYL
35336IZYR
35337IZYL
5978IZL

5978IZR

5988IZYL
5988IZYR
5989IZYL
5989IZYR
10709IZYL

DESCRIPTION

Acorn Hex Wheel Nut
Hex Cone Wheel Nut

Acorn Hex Bulge 1.75" Long Wheel Nut
Hex Cone Wheel Nut
Hex Cone Wheel Nut

Hex Cone Wheel Nut
Acorn Duplex Hex Wheel Nut
Hex Flange Wheel Nut

Hex Cone Wheel Nut

Wheel Nut 2 Piece Swiveling Flange
M30 X 1.5-6 Inner Wheel Nut, Left Hand
M30 X 1.5-6 Inner Wheel Nut, Right Hand
1-1/8-16 Inner Wheel Nut, Right Hand
1-1/8-16 Inner Wheel Nut, Left Hand
1-1/8-16 Inner Wheel Nut, Right Hand
1-1/8-16 Inner Wheel Nut, Left Hand
3/4-16 Inner Wheel Nut, Left Hand Full
 Internal Thread
3/4-16 Inner Wheel Nut, Right Hand Full
 Internal Thread
3/4-16 Inner Wheel Nut, Left Hand
3/4-16 Inner Wheel Nut, Left Hand
3/4-16 Inner Wheel Nut, Left Hand
3/4-16 Inner Wheel Nut, Left Hand
LH Inner Dual Wheel Nut 3/4" Inner Thread
 1-1/8" Outer Thread

FINISH

Chrome
Zinc

Chrome
Zinc
Zinc

Zinc
Chrome
Zinc

Zinc

Black  Xylan 
Zinc Yellow
Zinc Yellow
Zinc Yellow
Zinc Yellow
Zinc Yellow
Zinc Yellow
Zinc

Zinc

Zinc Yellow
Zinc Yellow
Zinc Yellow
Zinc Yellow
Zinc Yellow

SIZE

1/2"-20
1/2"-20

1/2"-20
1/2"-20

9/16"-18

9/16"-18
9/16"-18
5/8"-18

5/8"-18

5/8"-18
M30
M30

1-1/8"-16
1-1/8"-16
1-1/8"-16
1-1/8"-16

3/4"-16

3/4"-16

3/4"-16
3/4"-16
3/4"-16
3/4"-16
3/4"-16

GRADE

5
5

5
5
5

5
5
8

8

5
8
8
8
8
8
8
8

8

8
8
8
8
5

TYPE

60 Deg Cone
60 Deg Cone

60 Deg Cone
90 Deg Cone
60 Deg Cone

90 Deg Cone
60 Deg Cone
Flange

90 Deg Cone

Dual Wheel

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

7700044, 1904
7700045, 6-80, 006-080-00, 122076
  X1023R, FA-6-080, 4756, 27-008
7700202, 1904L
7700285, STN509
7700036, 006-053-00, 134581,
 6-53, FA-6-053, 27-032
7700037, 006-060-00
7700201, 3010
7700034, 006-058-00, 176321,
 95188, FA-6-058
7700048, 006-109-00, 205048, 
 6-109, FA-6-109, 27-032-2
7700168, 006-209-00
E-10253L
E-10253R
E-7897R
E-7897L
E-7896R
E-7896L
E-5978L

E-5978R

E-5988L
E-5988R
E-5988L
E-5988R
7700046, 006-069-02

1
2

3
2
2

2
8
5

2

6
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

7

7
7
7
7
7
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• Available clear or yellow chromate on zinc, call for availability and pricing.

• All Lug Nuts available chrome plated or stainless steel capped.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\� 

NOTES

Trailer Components

PICTURE
NUMBER

FINISHFDL PART
NUMBER

10708IZYR

37888OZR
37888OZYR
37889OZL
37889OZYR
5995OZL
5995OZR

37892OYYL

37891OZYR

3332PCPHO
M202PCPHO
2222PCPHO
333192PCPHO
333282PCPHO
333392PCPHO
33362PCPHO
8882PCPHO
8882PCTEF
3402PCTEF
ACWN500X1.40BLK
ACWN500X1.72BLK
ACWN916X1.72BLK

Zinc Yellow

Zinc
Zinc Yellow
Zinc
Zinc Yellow
Zinc
Zinc

Zinc Yellow

Zinc Yellow

Phos
Phos
Phos
Phos
Phos
Phos
Phos
Phos
Black  Xylan 
Black  Xylan 
Black  
Black  
Black

SIZE

3/4"-16

3/4"-16
3/4"-16
3/4"-16
3/4"-16
3/4"-16
3/4"-16

1-1/8"-16

1-1/8"-16

M22-1.5 X 6H
M20-1.5 X 27MM
M22-1.5 X 27MM
M22-1.5 X 19MM
0������ ; ��00b
M22-1.5 X 39MM
0������ ; ��00b

M22-1.5 (1-1/2 A.F.)
M22-1.5 (1-1/2 A.F.)

������ ������ $�F��b
1/2"-20
1/2"-20

9/16"-18

GRADE

5

5
5
5
5
8
8

5

5

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

TYPE

Dual Wheel

Dual Wheel

Dual Wheel

Flange

60 Deg Cone
60 Deg Cone
60 Deg Cone

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

7700047, 006-069-01

E-5652R 
E-5652R 
E-5652L
E-5652L
E-5995L
E-5995R

7700041, 006-070-02

7700042, 006-070-01

7700172, 006-118-00

7700281, 1954BK
7700282, 1954HD-BK
7700283, 1960LHD-BK

DESCRIPTION

RH Inner Dual Wheel Nut 3/4" Inner Thread
  1-1/8" Outer Thread
3/4-16 Outer Wheel Nut, Right Hand, (C1020)
3/4-16 Outer Wheel Nut, Right Hand, (C1020)
3/4-16 Outer Wheel Nut, Left Hand, (C1020)
3/4-16 Outer Wheel Nut, Left Hand, (C1020)
3/4-16 UNF-2B Outer Wheel Nut, Left Hand
3/4-16 UNF-2B Outer Wheel Nut, Right Hand, 
 "C45 Steel"
LH Outer Dual Cone Wheel Nut .875"
 Thick X 1.50" AF
RH Outer Dual Cone Wheel Nut .875"
 Thick X 1.50" AF
Wheel Nut 2 Piece Metric Swiveling Flange
Wheel Nut 2 Piece Metric Swiveling Flange
Wheel Nut 2 Piece Metric Swiveling Flange
Wheel Nut 2 Piece Metric Swiveling Flange
Wheel Nut 2 Piece Metric Swiveling Flange
Wheel Nut 2 Piece Metric Swiveling Flange
Wheel Nut 2 Piece Metric Swiveling Flange
Wheel Nut 2 Piece Metric Swiveling Flange
Wheel Nut 2 Piece Metric Swiveling Flange
Wheel Nut 2 Piece Metric Swiveling Flange
Acorn Hex Capped Wheel Nut 1.40L
Acorn Hex Capped Wheel Nut 1.72L
Acorn Hex Capped Wheel Nut 1.72L

7

2
2
2
2
2
2

2

2

6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
4
4
4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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1
1
2
1
2
1
2
3
3
3

PICTURE
NUMBER

WB500X800GR5ZN60
WB500X875GR5ZN60
WB500X875GR5ZN90
WB500X1.620GR5STLZN
WB500X950GR5ZN90
WB500X100GR5ZN60
WB916X875GR5ZN90
HB500X1250GR5ZN
HB500X1625GR5ZN
HB500X2250GR5ZN

FDL PART
NUMBER

Zinc
Zinc
Zinc
Zinc
Zinc
Zinc
Zinc
Black Phos
Black Phos
Black Phos

DESCRIPTION

1/2"-20
1/2"-20
1/2"-20
1/2"-20
1/2"-20
1/2"-20

9/16"-18
1/2"-13
1/2"-13
1/2"-13

THREAD
DIAMETER (A)

0.800
0.875
0.875
0.880
0.950
1.000
1.120
1.250
1.625
2.250

THREAD 
LENGTH (B)

0.8000
0.8125
0.8125
0.8000
0.8000
0.8125
0.8750
0.8600
0.8750
0.8750

HEAD
SIZE (C)

Fine
Fine
Fine
Fine
Fine
Fine
Fine
Coarse
Coarse
Coarse

THREAD

60 Deg. Cone
60 Deg. Cone 
90 Deg. Cone
60 Deg. Cone
90 Deg. Cone
60 Deg. Cone
90 Deg. Cone
Flat Head
Flat Head
Flat Head

TYPE

007-040-00, 7700008
7-40, X1064, 27-007 
RG02-040

LB509, 7700295,
RG02-020
007-084-00, 7700120, RG02-060
007-036-00, 7700006
090753
7-23, 144000

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

• All are Screw-In Hex Head Wheel Bolt Gr 5.

• Available zin clear or zinc yellow dichromate.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

NOTES

Trailer Components

1
A

C

B

2 3
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FDL PART
NUMBER

WS380X.88GR5STLBO
WS500X1316GR8STLPHO
WS500X178GR8STLPHO
WS500X2.5GR8STLPHO
WS50X1.84GR8STLZY
WS916X2.31GR8STLZY

DESCRIPTION

3/8"-24 X .88" Long, Knurled Press-In Wheel Stud
1/2"-20 X 1-13/16" Long, Knurled Press-In Wheel Stud
1/2"-20 X 1-7/8" Long, Knurled Press-In Wheel Stud
1/2"-20 X 2-1/2" Long, Knurled Press-In Wheel Stud
1/2"-20 X 1.84" Long, Knurled Press-In Wheel Stud
9/16"-18 X 2.31" Long, Knurled Press-In Wheel Stud

FINISH

Phos & Oil
Phos & Oil
Phos & Oil
Phos & Oil
Zinc/Yellow
Zinc/Yellow

SIZE

3/8"-24
1/2"-20
1/2"-20
1/2"-20
1/2"-20

9/16"-18

GRADE

5
8
8
8
8
8

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

7-041
7-122, 007-122-00, 27-383
7-246, 007-246-00, 09251510, 27-383-1
7-262, 007-262-00, 165995, 27-372-BB
 
 

• $YDLODEOH FOHDU RU \HOORZ FKURPDWH RQ ]LQF� DGGLWLRQDO ƓQLVKHV� DQG VWDLQOHVV
 steel. Call for availability and pricing.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

NOTES

Trailer Components
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HEAVY DUTY WHEEL MOUNTING HARDWARE
PICTURE
NUMBER

1
1
2
3

3

4

4

5
6
6
7
7
8

FDL PART
NUMBER

SS750X4.00RHGR8STLPH
SS750X4.00LHGR8STLPH
HLN750GRCSTLPLN
10709IZYL

10708IZYR

37891OZYR

37892OZYL

3332PCTEF
WSM22X3.94GR8STLPHO
WSM22X4.79GR8STLPHO
STD340X250STLPHORH
STD340X250STLPHOLH
005-102-00

A

3/4"-16
3/4"-16
3/4"-16

1-1/8"-16

1-1/8"-16

1-1/8"-16

1-1/8"-16

M22X1.5-6
M22 X 1-1/2-6
M22 X 1-1/2-6

3/4"-16 & 3/4"-10
3/4"-16 & 3/4"-10

3/4"

B

4.00
4.00
N/A
1.50

1.50

N/A

N/A 

N/A
3.94
4.79
N/A
N/A
N/A

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

7700148, 025-056-01
7700149, 025-056-02
9000139, 006-047-00
7700046, 006-069-02

7700047, 006-069-01

7700042, 006-070-01

7700041, 006-070-02

7700172, 006-118-00
7700171, 007-194-00
7700184, 007-195-00
7700104, 025-013-01
7700103, 025-013-02
7030108, 005-102-00

DESCRIPTION

Shoulder Stud Right Hand Screw-In, Phosphate Coated, Gr 8
Shoulder Stud Left Hand Screw-In, Phosphate Coated, Gr 8
Drum Mounting Hex Lock Nut, 0.875" Width X 1.12" OD, Gr C
Inner Dual Wheel Nut, Left Hand,  3/4"-16 Inner Thread, Yellow Zinc, 
 Budd Type for Steel Wheels
Inner Dual Wheel Nut,  Right Hand,  3/4"-16 Inner Thread, Yellow Zinc,
 Budd Type for Steel Wheels
Outer Dual Right Hand Cone Wheel Nut, 0.875" Width X 1.50" OD, 
 Gold Zinc Budd Type
Outer Dual Left Hand Cone Wheel Nut, 0.875" WIDTH X 1.50" OD,
 Gold Zinc Budd Type
Wheel Nut 2-Piece Metric Swiveling Flange Gr C Fine Thread
Press-In Stud Phosphate Coated Gr 8 for Steel Wheels
Press-In Stud Phosphate Coated Gr 8 for Aluminum Wheels
RH Wheel Stud Phosphate Coated Gr 8
LH Wheel Stud Phosphate Coated Gr 8
Flat Washer Black Oxide Steel

• Available clear or yellow chromate on zinc, call for availability and pricing.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

NOTES

Trailer Components

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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WHEEL RETAINING RING & RIM CLAMPS
PICTURE
NUMBER

1
2
3
4
5

FDL PART
NUMBER

RR580
CWN580GR8STLZN
FWN580GR5STLZN
RC915
HN916FGR8STLZY

DESCRIPTION

Dexter Wheel Retaining Ring for Use with 5/8"-18 Nut
Retaining Ring 90 Degree Cone Nut Zinc Plated 5/8"-18 Gr 8
Dexter Flange Nut Zinc Plated 5/8"-18 Gr 8
Dexter Rim Clamp
Rim Clamp Hex Nut 9/16"-18

DESIGNED USED

9K-12K With 7700048 Nuts

14.5 Mobile Home and Utility Gr (UTG)

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

7700033, 033-052-01
7700048, 006-109-00
7700034, 006-058-00
7700058, 015-002-00
9000152, 916N

• Available clear or yellow chromate on zinc, call for availability and pricing.

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

NOTES

Trailer Components

1 2 3 4 5



Trailer Components

Trailer



Suspension AP Kits Axle Wheel Hardware Mobile Home Parts Jacks, Winches, CouplersTrailerIndex

FDL
Fasteners

77

• Material: C1022 Steel Case hardened.

• Zinc, Zinc/Yellow, and other platings available. Minimum order quantities and longer lead time will apply.   

• Stainless Steel available. Minimum order quantities and longer lead time will apply. 

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\� 

NOTES

FDL PART
NUMBER

SCR14X1.50STLBP
SCR14X2.00STLBP
SCR14X2.50STLBP
SCR516200STP
SCR516225STP
SCR516250STP

DESCRIPTION

1/4" X 1-1/2" Type F, Torx Flat Head, Phos & Oil
1/4" X 2" Type F, Torx Flat Head, Phos & Oil
1/4" X 2-1/2" Type F, Torx Flat Head, Phos & Oil
5/16" X 2" Type C Double Lead, T-40 6-Lobe Flat Head, Phos & Oil
5/16" X 2-1/4" Type C Double Lead, T-40 6-Lobe Flat Head, Phos & Oil
5/16" X 2-1/2" Type C Double Lead, T-40 6-Lobe Flat Head, Phos & Oil

CASE
QUANTITY

4,000 pc.
3,000 pc.
2,000 pc.
1,300 pc.
1,200 pc.
1,100 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

40 lb.
40 lb.
40 lb.
48 lb.
47 lb.
45 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

FS14150, 14-115
FS14200, 14-100
FS14250, 14-110
FS56200
FS56225
FS56250

Trailer Components

Floorboard Screws
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• Other sizes and platings of Tek Self-Drilling screws also available.
NOTES

Trailer Components

Tek Self-Drilling / Floorboard Screws

PICTURE

1
1
1
2
2
2
3

3

3

4

4

4

DESCRIPTION

#8-18 X 1", #2 Philips Drive, Flat Head, Tek #2 Self Drilling Screw, Steel, Zinc Plated
#8-18 X 1-1/2", #2 Philips Drive, Flat Head, Tek #2 Self Drilling Screw, Steel, Zinc Plated
#8-18 X 2", #2 Philips Drive, Flat Head, Tek #2 Self Drilling Screw, Steel, Zinc Plated
#10-16 X 1", #2 Philips drive, Wafer Head, Tek #2 Self Drilling Screw, Zinc Plated
#10-16 X 1-1/2", #2 Philips drive, Wafer Head, Tek #2 Self Drilling Screw, Zinc Plated
#10-16 X 2", #2 Philips drive, Wafer Head, Tek #2 Self Drilling Screw, Zinc Plated
#12-14 X 2", #3 Philips Drive, Flat Head, Tek #2 Self Drillig Screw, Shank Slotted
 w/ Break off reamer wings, Zinc Plated
#12-14 X 2-1/4", #3 Philips Drive, Flat Head, Tek #2 Self Drillig Screw, Shank Slotted
 w/ Break off reamer wings, Zinc Plated - wood to steel screw
#12-14 X 2-1/2", #3 Philips Drive, Flat Head, Tek #2 Self Drillig Screw, Shank Slotted
 w/ Break off reamer wings, Zinc Plated - wood to steel screw
#1/4-14 X 2-1/2", #3 Philips Wafer Head Self Drilling Tek #3 Floor Board Screw,
 shank slotted, w/ Reamer Break off wings, steel, zinc plated - wood to steel screw
#1/4-14 X 3", #3 Philips Wafer Head Self Drilling Tek #3 Floor Board Screw, shank slotted,
 w/ Reamer Break off wings, steel, zinc plated - wood to steel screw
#1/4-14 X 3-1/2", #3 Philips Wafer Head Self Drilling Tek #3 Floor Board Screw, shank slotted,
 w/ Reamer Break off wings, steel, zinc plated - wood to steel screw

1

2

3

4
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• Head Painting of any color available for above screws.
NOTES

DESCRIPTION

#10-16 X 3/4",  #2 Double Square Drive, Truss Head, Tek 2 Self Drilling Screw, Zinc plated to withstand 1,000 hours salt spray
#10-16 X 1", #2 Double Square Drive, Truss Head, Tek 2 Self Drilling Screw, Zinc plated to withstand 1,000 hours salt spray

Trailer Components
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• :RRG WR SWHHO SFUHZV DUH SSHFLƓFDOO\ 'HVLJQHG IRU FDVWHQLQJ PO\ZRRG DQG 2WKHU :RRG PURGXFWV WR $OXPLQXP� 
• Wood to Steel Screws are made of steel for long lasting durability. Specialized self-drilling fastener and reamer
 wings drill through the wood layer and snap off on contact with steel or aluminum to provide optimum
 performance. Sizes are #10-16, #12-24 and #14-20. Drive sizes are T25 or T30. Head diameters are .38",
 .42" and.461". Drilling capacities and lengths vary per model. 

NOTES

MFG PART
NUMBER

FHD10158
FHD10158-5
FHD10158-1
FHD12200-5
FHD12212-5
FHD12212
FHD12200-1
FHD12200
FHD12212-1
FHD14234-1
FHD14234
FHD14214-5
FHD14234-5
FHD14314
FHD14314-1

DRILLING
CAPACITY

7/8" Wood to .175 Metal
7/8" Wood to .175 Metal
7/8" Wood to .175 Metal
1-1/8" Wood to .210 Metal
1-1/4" Wood to .210 Metal
1-1/4" Wood to .210 Metal
9/10" Wood to .210 Metal
1-1/8" Wood to .210 Metal
1-3/8" Wood to .210 Metal
1-5/8" Wood to .250 Metal
1-1/2" Wood to .250 Metal
2" Wood to .250 Metal
1-1/2" Wood to .250 Metal
2" Wood to .250 Metal
2-1/8" Wood to .250 Metal

CASE
QUANTITY

4000
568
118
346
269

1500
70

2000
54
36

1000
151
180

1000
31

LENGTH

1-5/8"
1-5/8"
1-5/8"

2"
2-1/2"
2-1/2"

2"
2"

2-1/2"
2-3/4"
2-3/4"
3-1/4"
2-3/4"
3-1/4"
3-1/4"

SIZE

#10-16
#10-16
#10-16
#12-24
#12-24
#12-24
#12-24
#12-24
#12-24
#14-20
#14-20
#14-20
#14-20
#14-20
#14-20

DRIVE
SIZE

T25
T25
T25
T25
T25
T25
T25
T25
T25
T30
T30
T30
T30
T30
T30

MODEL

WBB1592126
WBB1592019
WBB2088546
WBB1591870
WBB1592020
WBB1592168
WBB2088547
WBB1592201
WBB2088558
WBB2088559
WBB1592150
WBB1591938
WBB1591883
WBB1592202
WBB2088564

Trailer Components
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• Avalable in Plain, Plated, Hot Dip Galvanized, and Specialty Platings.

• All diameters and lengths available in carriage bolts.

NOTES

DESCRIPTION

A307, Gr 5 & 8

Trailer Components
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FDL PART
NUMBER

CSP66045
CSP66050
CSP66053
CSP66056
CSP66060
CSP66063
CSP66066
CSP66070
CSP66073

SIZE

3/16" X 1-5/8"
1/4" X 1-13/16"

5/16" X 2-19/32"
3/8" X 1-17/32"
3/8" X 2-11/32"

1/4" X 2-1/2"
1/4" X 3"

1/4" X 3-5/8"
1/2" X 2-1/2"

USABLE PIN 
LENGTH

1.625"
1.813"
2.594"
1.531"
2.344"
2.500"
3.000"
3.625"
2.500"

PIN
DIAMETER

0.188"
0.250"
0.313"
0.375"
0.375"
0.250"
0.250"
0.250"
0.500"

• All sizes available in Zinc, Zinc Yellow, Hot Dip Galvanized, and many other platings.
NOTES
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FDL PART
NUMBER

HP66100
HP66102
HP66103
HP66105
HP66110
HP66115
HP66120
HP66125
HP66130
HP66135
HP66129
HP66150
HP66155
HP66160
HP66170
HP66128

SIZE

1/2" X 4-1/4"
9/16" X 2-3/4"

5/8" X 4-1/4"
5/8" X 6-1/4"
3/4" X 4-1/4"
3/4" X 6-1/4"
7/8" X 6-1/4"

1" X 6-1/4"
1-1/8" X 6-1/4"

1-1/4" X 7"
1" X 9-1/2"
1-1/4" X 4"
1-1/4" X 5"

1-1/4" X 7-1/4"
1-1/4" X 7"

1" X 5"

USABLE PIN 
LENGTH

4.250"
2.750"
4.250"
6.250"
4.250"
6.250"
6.250"
6.250"
6.250"
7.000"
9.500"
2.750"
4.188"
7.250"
9.875"
4.250"

PIN
DIAMETER

0.500"
0.563"
0.625"
0.625"
0.750"
0.750"
0.875"
1.000"
1.000"
1.000"
1.000"
1.250"
1.250"
1.250"
1.250"
1.000"

• All sizes available in Zinc, Zinc Yellow, Hot Dip Galvanized, and many other platings.
NOTES
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FDL PART
NUMBER

LP66000
LP66003
LP66006
LP66010
LP66015

SIZE

1/4" X 1-3/4"
3/16" X 1-3/8"
5/16" X 1-3/4"
7/16" X 1-3/4"

7/16 X 2"

USABLE PIN 
LENGTH

1.511"
1.100"
1.440"
1.500"
1.500"

PIN
DIAMETER

0.303"
0.190"
0.310"
0.440"
0.440"

Trailer Components

• All sizes available in Zinc, Zinc Yellow, Hot Dip Galvanized, and many other platings.
NOTES
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FDL PART
NUMBER

DR12B
DR12W
DR58W
DR34W
DR100W

DESCRIPTION

1/2" D-Ring, 2-1/2" X 2-3/8" 11780 MBS
1/2" D-Ring, 2-1/2" X 2-3/8" 11780 MBS
5/8" D-Ring, 3" X 3" 18390 MBS
3/4" D-Ring, 3" X 3" 26500 MBS
1" D-Ring, 3" X 4" 45760 MBS

TYPE

Bolt-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

DRB12-25, 08-411, B38
B38W
DR58-3, 08-410, B40
08-409, B46
DR10-3-4, 08-412, B50

Bolt-On Weld-On

• All sizes available in Zinc, Zinc Yellow, Hot Dip Galvanized, and many other platings.
NOTES



Trailer Components

Mobile Home 
Parts
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• See product page for complete dimensional descriptions and industry reference numbers.
NOTES

DESCRIPTION

Rim Clamp
Single Leaf Spring
Multiple Leaf Spring
Equalizer
Inner Bearing Cone
Inner Bearing Cup
Outer Bearing Cone
Outer Bearing Cup
Dust Cap
2.00" Shackle Link
2.25" Shackle Link
1.00" Spring Hanger
1.44" Spring Hanger
2.46" Spring Hanger
3.25" Spring Hanger
3.00" Axle Tube U-Bolt Tie Plate
3.00" Axle Tube Spring Seat Grease
Seal, Single Lip 1.938" Shaft

CASE
QUANTITY

15,000 pc.
440 pc.
200 pc.

1,000 pc.
6,624 pc.
6,624 pc.
6,624 pc.
6,624 pc.

360 pc.
5,000 pc.
5,000 pc.
2,500 pc.
2,500 pc.
1,250 pc.
1,250 pc.
2,500 pc.
2,500 pc.

11,520 pc.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

FA-1512
DE-7240
DE-7226
EQ-104
L-68149
L-68111
LM-67048
LM-67010
DC-250
SL-200
SL-225
HG-100
HG-144
HG-246
HG-325
TP-300175
SS-300
GS-1938SL

FDL PART
NUMBER

FA1512
DE7240
DE7226
EQ104
L68149
L68111
LM67048
LM67010
DC250
SL200
SL225
HG100
HG144
HG246
HG325
TP300175
SS300
GS1938SL

Rim Clamp

Equalizer

Bearing

Dust Cap

Shackle

Spring
Hander

U-Bolt
Tie Plate

Single Leaf 
Spring

Double 
Leaf Spring

Trailer Components
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• See product page for complete dimensional descriptions and industry reference numbers.
NOTES

DESCRIPTION

Idler Hub With Rim Clamps And Bolts
Brake Drum With Rim Clamps And Bolts
12" Electric Brake With Magnet, Left Hand
12" Electric Brake With Magnet, Right Hand
Hot Forged Butt Weld Style Spindle

CASE
QUANTITY

160 pc.
81 pc.

240 pc.
240 pc.

1,350 pc.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

MHI-122458-RCB
MHD-122459-RCB
BK-12EMHL-01
BK-12EMHR-02
SP-122457

FDL PART
NUMBER

MHI122458RCB
MHD122459RCB
BK12EMHL01
BK12EMHR02
SP122457

Idler Hub Brake Drum SpindleElectric Brake

Trailer Components
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• Also available galvanized, call for availability and pricing. 

Ř TKH VSHFLƓFDWLRQV DQG GLPHQVLRQV DERYH DUH IRU UHIHUHQFH RQO\�

NOTES

DIMENSIONSFDL PART
NUMBER

FA1512

LENGTH

1.26"

ID.

1.36"

OD.

0.54"

CASE
QUANTITY

15,000 pc.

CASE
WEIGHT

2,100 lb.

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

FA-1512, 15-2, 15-12, 015-012-00, 27-024

Trailer Components



Jacks, Winches, 
Couplers



Suspension AP Kits Axle Wheel Hardware Mobile Home Parts Jacks, Winches, CouplersTrailerIndex

FDL
Fasteners Jacks

91Trailer Components

WEIGHT 
CAPACITY

FOOTPLATE TRAVEL TOP OR 
SIDE WIND

WELD OR 
BOLT-ON

DROP 
LEG

FINISHPICTURE FDL PART
NUMBER

SMJ1200ZNBOCW
SMJ1200BLKBOCW
SMJ1200ZNWOCW
SMJ1200BLKWOCW
SMJ1600ZNBOCW
SMJ1600BLKBOCW
SMJ1600ZNWOCW
SMJ1600BLKWOCW
AFJ2000ZNBOWF
AFJ2000BLKBOWF
AFJ2000ZNBONF
AFJ2000ZNBONF
AFJ2000ZNWOWF
AFJ2000BLKWOWF
AFJ2000ZNWONF
AFJ2000BLKWONF
AFJ3500ZNBOWF
AFJ3500BLKBOWF
AFJ3500ZNBONF
AFJ3500ZNBONF
AFJ3500ZNWOWF
AFJ3500BLKWOWF
AFJ3500ZNWONFV

6" Caster Wheel
6" Caster Wheel
6" Caster Wheel
6" Caster Wheel
8" Caster Wheel
8" Caster Wheel
8" Caster Wheel
8" Caster Wheel
Removable
Removable
None
None
Removable
Removable
None
None
Removable
Removable
None
None
Removable
Removable
None

Side
Side
Side
Side
Side
Side
Side
Side
Top
Top
Top
Top
Top
Top
Top
Top
Top
Top
Top
Top
Top
Top
Top

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

TYPE

Swivel
Swivel
Swivel
Swivel
Swivel
Swivel
Swivel
Swivel
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame

Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
3
3
2
2
3
3
2
2
3
3
2
2
3

SHAPE OF 
CYLINDER

Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round

1,200 lb.
1,200 lb.
1,200 lb.
1,200 lb.
1,600 lb.
1,600 lb.
1,600 lb.
1,600 lb.
2,000 lb.
2,000 lb.
2,000 lb.
2,000 lb.
2,000 lb.
2,000 lb.
2,000 lb.
2,000 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.

Bolt-On
Bolt-On

Weld-On
Weld-On

Bolt-On
Bolt-On

Weld-On
Weld-On

Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On

Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On

Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On

Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On

10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"

1 2 3 4
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FDL PART
NUMBER

WEIGHT 
CAPACITY

FOOTPLATESHAPE OF 
CYLINDER

TRAVEL TOP OR 
SIDE WIND

WELD OR 
BOLT-ON

DROP 
LEG

FINISHTYPEPICTURE

AFJ3500BLKWONF
AFJ5000ZNBOWF
AFJ5000BLKBOWF
AFJ5000ZNBONF
AFJ5000ZNBONF
AFJ5000ZNWOWF
AFJ5000BLKWOWF
AFJ5000ZNWONF
AFJ5000BLKWONF
SQJ5000ZNBODL
SQJ5000BLKBODL
SQJ5000ZNWODL
SQJ5000BLKWODL
SQJ7000ZNBODL
SQJ7000BLKBODL
SQJ7000ZNWODL
SQJ7000BLKWODL
SQJ10000ZNBODL
SQJ10000BLKBODL
SQJ10000ZNWODL
SQJ10000BLKWODL
SQJ12500ZNWODL
SQJ12500BLKWODL

"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
"A" Frame
Drop Leg
Drop Leg
Drop Leg
Drop Leg
Drop Leg
Drop Leg
Drop Leg
Drop Leg
Drop Leg
Drop Leg
Drop Leg
Drop Leg
Drop Leg
Drop Leg

None
Removable
Removable
None
None
Removable
Removable
None
None
With
With
With
With
With
With
With
With
With
With
With
With
With
With

Top
Top
Top
Top
Top
Top
Top
Top
Top
Side
Side
Side
Side
Side
Side
Side
Side
Side
Side
Side
Side
Side
Side

Weld-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

3
2
2
3
3
2
2
3
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

3,500 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
7,000 lb.
7,000 lb.
7,000 lb.
7,000 lb.

10,000 lb.
10,000 lb.
10,000 lb.
10,000 lb.
12,500 lb.
12,500 lb.

Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square

Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black

15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
15"
26"
26"
26"
26"
26"
26"
26"
26"
26"
26"
26"
26"
26"
26"
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FDL
Fasteners Hand Winches

93Trailer Components

FDL PART
NUMBER

STRAP
INCLUDED

STRAP                   
LENGTH

STRAP                   
WIDTH

RATED
CAPACITY

GEAR
RATIO

WEIGHT
EACH

HANDLE 
LENGTH

DRUM HUB
DIAMETER

FINISH SPEEDPICTURE

C-WNCH800ZNNS
C-WNCH800ZNWS
C-WNCH800BLKNS
C-WNCH800BLKWS
C-WNCH1200ZNNS
C-WNCH1200ZNWS
C-WNCH1200BLKNS
C-WNCH1200BLKWS
C-WNCH1600ZNNS
C-WNCH1600ZNWS
C-WNCH1600BLKNS
C-WNCH1600BLKWS
C-WNCH2600ZNNS
C-WNCH2600ZNWS
C-WNCH2600BLKNS
C-WNCH2600BLKWS

Zinc 
Zinc
Black
Black
Zinc 
Zinc
Black
Black
Zinc 
Zinc
Black
Black
Zinc 
Zinc
Black
Black

No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes

800 lb.
800 lb.
800 lb.
800 lb.

1,200 lb.
1,200 lb.
1,200 lb.
1,200 lb.
1,600 lb.
1,600 lb.
1,600 lb.
1,600 lb.
2,600 lb.
2,600 lb.
2,600 lb.
2,600 lb.

5.07 lb.
5.07 lb.
5.07 lb.
5.07 lb.
7.65 lb.
7.65 lb.
7.65 lb.
7.65 lb.
9.92 lb.
9.92 lb.
9.92 lb.
9.92 lb.
22.6 lb.
22.6 lb.
22.6 lb.
22.6 lb.

7.874" 
7.874"
7.874" 
7.874"
9.449"
9.449"
9.449"
9.449"
9.449"
9.449"
9.449"
9.449"
9.449"
9.449"
9.449"
9.449"

0.630" 
0.630" 
0.630" 
0.630" 
0.866" 
0.866" 
0.866" 
0.866" 
0.945" 
0.945" 
0.945" 
0.945" 
2.360" 
2.360" 
2.360" 
2.360"

PACKAGE 
QUANTITY

12
12
12
12
8
8
8
8
6
6
6
6
4
4
4
4

JCB800
JCB800
JCB800
JCB800
JCB1200
JCB1200
JCB1200
JCB1200
JCB1600
JCB1600
JCB1600
JCB1600
JCC2600
JCC2600
JCC2600
JCC2600

N/A
19.69'
N/A
19.69'
N/A

26.25'
N/A

26.25'
N/A

32.81'
N/A

32.81'
N/A

32.81'
N/A

32.81'

N/A
1.969"

N/A
1.969"

N/A
1.969"

N/A
1.969"

N/A
1.969"

N/A
1.969"

N/A
1.969"

N/A
1.969"

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2

3.2:1
3.2:1
3.2:1
3.2:1
4.1:1
4.1:1
4.1:1
4.1:1

4.1
4.1
4.1
4.1

4:1/8:1
4:1/8:1
4:1/8:1
4:1/8:1

REFERENCE
NUMBERS

1 2 3 4
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FDL
Fasteners Couplers
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FDL PART
NUMBER

COUPLER 
TYPE

GROSS TOUNGE
WEIGHT

BALL SIZE CHANNEL 
TYPE

CHANNEL 
SIZE

MOUNTING 
TYPE

LATCH TYPEFINISHPICTURE

STC20002S178BOZNWL
STC20002S178BOBLKWL
STC20002.5S178BOZNWL
STC20002.5S178BOBLKWL
STC20003S178BOZNWL
STC20003S178BOBLKWL
STC35002S2BOZNWL
STC35002S2BOBLKWL
STC35002.5S2BOZNWL
STC35002.5S2BOBLKWL
STC35003S2BOZNWL
STC35003S2BOBLKWL
STC50002S2BOZNWL
STC50002S2BOBLKWL
STC50002.5S2BOZNWL
STC50002.5S2BOBLKWL
STC50003S2BOZNWL
STC50003S2BOBLKWL
STC80002S2BOZNWL
STC80002S2BOBLKWL
STC80002.5S2BOZNWL
STC80002.5S2BOBLKWL
STC80003S2BOZNWL
STC80003S2BOBLKWL
STC100002S2BOZNWL
STC100002S2BOBLKWL
STC100002.5S2BOZNWL
STC100002.5S2BOBLKWL
STC100003S2BOZNWL
STC100003S2BOBLKWL
STC125002S2BOZNWL

Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge

Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square

Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On

Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger

2"
2"

2-1/2"
2-1/2"

3"
3"
2"
2"

2-1/2"
2-1/2"

3"
3"
2"
2"

2-1/2"
2-1/2"

3"
3"
2"
2"

2-1/2"
2-1/2"

3"
3"
2"
2"

2-1/2"
2-1/2"

3"
3"
2"

2,000 lb.
2,000 lb.
2,000 lb.
2,000 lb.
2,000 lb.
2,000 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.
3,500 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
8,000 lb.
8,000 lb.
8,000 lb.
8,000 lb.
8,000 lb.
8,000 lb.

10,000 lb.
10,000 lb.
10,000 lb.
10,000 lb.
10,000 lb.
10,000 lb.
12,500 lb.

1-7/8"
1-7/8"
1-7/8"
1-7/8"
1-7/8"
1-7/8"

2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"

Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1 2
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STC125002S2BOBLKWL
STC125002.5S2BOZNWL
STC125002.5S2BOBLKWL
STC125003S2BOZNWL
STC125003S2BOBLKWL
STC125003S2516BOZNWL
STC125003S2516BOBLKWL
STC150003S2516BOZNWL
STC150003S2516BOBLKWL
STC180003S2516BOZNWL
STC180003S2516BOBLKWL
STC210003S2516BOZNWL
STC210003S2516BOBLKWL
AFC50002WOZNWL
AFC50002WOBLKWL
AFC70002WOZNWL
AFC70002WOBLKWL
AFC80002WOZNWL
AFC80002WOBLKWL
AFC80002WOZNWL
AFC80002WOBLKWL
AFC100002WOZNWL
AFC100002WOBLKWL
AFC100002BOZNWL
AFC100002BOBLKWL
AFC125002WOZNWL
AFC125002WOBLKWL
AFC80002516WOZNWL
AFC80002516WOBLKWL
AFC100002516WOZNWL
AFC100002516WOBLKWL
AFC125002516WOZNWL
AFC125002516WOBLKWL
AFC140002516WOZNWL
AFC140002516WOBLKWL
AFC150002516WOZNWL
AFC150002516WOBLKWL
AFC200002516WOZNWL
AFC200002516WOBLKWL
AFC210002516WOZNWL
AFC210002516WOBLKWL

Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Straight Tounge
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame

Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Bolt-On
Bolt-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On
Weld-On

Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger
Trigger

Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame

12,500 lb.
12,500 lb.
12,500 lb.
12,500 lb.
12,500 lb.
12,500 lb.
12,500 lb.
15,000 lb.
15,000 lb.
18,000 lb.
18,000 lb.
21,000 lb.
21,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
5,000 lb.
7,000 lb.
7,000 lb.
8,000 lb.
8,000 lb.
8,000 lb.
8,000 lb.

10,000 lb.
10,000 lb.
10,000 lb.
10,000 lb.
12,500 lb.
12,500 lb.
8,000 lb.
8,000 lb.

10,000 lb.
10,000 lb.
12,500 lb.
12,500 lb.
14,000 lb.
14,000 lb.
15,000 lb.
15,000 lb.
20,000 lb.
20,000 lb.
21,000 lb.
21,000 lb.

2"
2"
2"
2"
2"

2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"

2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"

2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"
2-5/16"

Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame
Standard "A" Frame

2"
2-1/2"
2-1/2"

3"
3"
3"
3"
3"
3"
3"
3"
3"
3"

Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black
Zinc
Black

FDL PART
NUMBER

COUPLER 
TYPE

GROSS TOUNGE
WEIGHT

BALL SIZE CHANNEL 
TYPE

CHANNEL 
SIZE

MOUNTING 
TYPE

LATCH TYPEFINISHPICTURE

1 
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2


